2019 PG Research Experience Survey Results University of Glasgow

Contact: Elizabeth Adams, Research Strategy and Innovation

UofG All Arts MVLS SCigzge & JSocil
No. of Responses 1110 182 328 349 251
Response Rate (% of eligible respondents) 44.6% 41.8% 48.9% 44.7% 41.7%
Question Question Description

Supervisor Q1 My supervisor/s have the skills and subject knowledge to support my research 92.9% 94.0% 93.6% 93.7% 88.4%
Supervisor Q2 | have regular contact with my supervisor/s, appropriate for my needs 89.8% 90.7% 90.2% 88.5% 87.6%
Supervisor Q3 My supervisor/s provide feedback that helps me direct my research activities 89.2% 89.0% 90.9% 87.6% 86.9%
Supervisor Q4 My supervisor/s help me to identify my training and development needs as a researcher 77.0% 75.3% 79.9% 73.9% 75.7%
Resources Q1 | have a suitable working space 84.2% 53.8% 88.7% 91.1% 72.1%
Resources Q2 There is adequate provision of computing resources and facilities 84.1% 64.8% 86.0% 88.5% 76.1%
Resources Q3 There is adequate provision of library facilities (including physical and online resources) 88.0% 80.2% 87.5% 90.5% 82.5%
Resources Q4 | have access to the specialist resources necessary for my research 85.1% 75.3% 87.2% 85.1% 74.9%
Research Culture Q1 My department provides a good seminar programme 70.1% 55.5% 77.1% 69.3% 61.0%
Research Culture Q2 | have frequent opportunities to discuss my research with other research students 68.0% 52.7% 76.8% 73.9% 54.6%
Research Culture Q3 The research ambience in my department or faculty stimulates my work 61.3% 45.1% 72.9% 65.8% 46.2%
Research Culture Q4 | have opportunities to become involved in the wider research community, beyond my department 61.3% 61.0% 63.1% 63.2% 55.0%
Progression & Assessment Q1 | received an appropriate induction to my research degree programme 77.6% 75.3% 79.9% 77.6% 72.5%
Progression & Assessment Q2 | understand the requirements and deadlines for formal monitoring of my progress 85.4% 86.8% 82.9% 84.8% 87.6%
Progression & Assessment Q3 | understand the required standard for my thesis 78.1% 88.5% 74.7% 69.3% 83.7%
Progression & Assessment Q4 The final assessment procedures for my degree are clear to me 69.9% 74.2% 67.7% 66.4% 72.1%
Responsibilities Q1 My institution values and responds to feedback from research degree students 61.4% 54.4% 67.4% 56.0% 58.2%
Responsibilities Q2 | understand my responsibilities as a research degree student 89.2% 89.6% 91.5% 85.6% 89.6%
Responsibilities Q3 | am aware of my supervisors' responsibilities towards me as a research degree student 87.7% 91.8% 87.5% 85.6% 86.5%
Responsibilities Q4 é);gféeth;r;égnim)eervisor/s, | know who to approach if | am concerned about any aspect of my 77.9% 73.6% 82.6% 74.7% 77.7%
Research Skills Q1 g/ll}/riilgIlriyinper:\gggn?nzppropriate research methodologies, tools and techniques have developed 89.9% 86.3% 91.5% 90.8% 84.9%
Research Skills Q2 m)égsrail"r:riwlcrmca”y analysing and evaluating findings and results have developed during my 88.5% 80.8% 89.3% 89.4% 84.1%
Research Skills Q3 My confidence to be creative or innovative has developed during my programme 78.5% 78.0% 79.6% 77.3% 74.9%
Research Skills Q4 g/]l(yolljr?:ri;sézr;dér;?l;ggzzegaﬁ:énrt:)?g%g(g?ﬁnrqigour, ethics, transparency, attributing the contribution 89.0% 84.6% 90.5% 86.2% 89.6%
Professional Development Q1 My ability to manage projects has developed during my programme 81.3% 72.0% 88.4% 80.2% 73.3%
Professional Development Q2 m)égglrz#tg communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed during my 78.8% 70.3% 79.6% 80.2% 74.5%
Professional Development Q3 | have developed contacts or professional networks during my programme 70.3% 71.4% 73.5% 68.1% 62.9%
Professional Development Q4 | have increasingly managed my own professional development during my programme 81.7% 78.6% 83.8% 78.7% 79.7%
Experience Q1 Overall, | am satisfied with the experience of my research degree programme 85.0% 83.5% 87.2% 83.9% 83.7%




Science & Social
UofG All Arts MVLS Eng S
Experience Q2 lirimzs(:c()arl]afaldent that | will complete my research degree programme within my institution's expected 85.0% 81.9% 88.7% 83.6% 83.7%
Institution Q1 | have opportunities to meet researchers from outside of my immediate research area 74.5% 67.0% 79.6% 77.0% 64.5%
Institution Q2 There is adequate provision made for postgraduate social space at my institution 59.8% 48.4% 60.7% 62.1% 53.4%
Institution Q3 | know where to find institutional policies in relation to discrimination, bullying and harassment and 66.3% 68.1% 64.9% 67.5% 58.2%
how to report them)
Institution Q4 | have_ access to_role models I_can identify W|th in my School/University (e.g. in Open Days, marketing 58.3% 52,206 61.9% 52.9% 52.6%
materials, inductions, networking events, visiting speakers, mentors)
Institution Q5 | am satisfied with my work life balance 65.8% 62.6% 69.5% 65.8% 59.4%




2019 vs 2017 PG Research Experience Survey Results

Contact: Elizabeth Adams, Research Strategy and Innovation

University of Glasgow

UofG All Arts MVLS Science & Eng Social Sciences
q e 2018/19 2016/17 q Significant 2018/19 2016/17 . Significant 2018/19 2016/17 R Significant 2018/19 2016/17 P Significant 2018/19 2016/17 " Significant
QUESIIEN PESEIO Agree % | Agree % Rit Diff Agree % | Agree % i Diff Agree % | Agree % ik Diff Agree % | Agree % ik Diff Agree % | Agree % ik Diff

pyisupenvisorishavelhelskilislandisubiect 92.9% 93.3% No 94.0% 95.5% [N No 93.6% 94.6% No 93.7% 91.0% 2.7% No 88.4% 90.9% No
knowledge to support my research
lhavelieaularcontactviibimyjsupetvisoliss 89.8% | 90.1% No 00.7% | 93.0% (WX No 90.2% |  92.6% No 88.5% | 84.4% [0 ML) No | 87.6% | 87.9% No
appropriate for my needs
My supervisor/s provide feedback thathelps | gg 50¢ | gg .50 No | 80.0% | 92.5% [ No | 90.9% | 89.6% No | 87.6% | 84.7% |\ No | 869% | 86.1% No
me direct my research activities ! ) : ) : : . . . . . .
My supervisor/s help me to identify my
training and development needs as a 77.0% 75.2% No 75.3% 81.0% -5.7% No 79.9% 76.8% No 73.9% 63.9% 10.0% Yes 75.7% 78.4% No
researcher
| have a suitable working space 84.2% 81.8% No 53.8% 58.0% -4.2% No 88.7% 86.9% No 91.1% 86.8% 4.3% No 72.1% 68.4% No
There is adequate provision of computing o o o o o o . o o oy N o
TS e eelies 84.1% 82.7% No 64.8% 57.0% 7.8% No 86.0% 87.5% No 88.5% 88.9% 0.4% No 76.1% 71.4% No
There is adequate provision of library
facilities (including physical and online 88.0% 87.3% No 80.2% 78.0% A No 87.5% 89.3% No 90.5% 87.8% 2.7% No 82.5% 82.3% No
resources)
I have access to the specialist resources o o o o @ o o o o ® o o
necessary for my research 85.1% 81.7% Yes 75.3% 67.0% 8.3% No 87.2% 84.8% No 85.1% 82.3% 2.8% No 74.9% 71.9% No
m‘(’)g;"n?r':‘:em RroviveslaigoodSaminay 70.1% 74.8% Yes 55.5% 72.5% [ERAL Yes 77.1% 75.6% No 69.3% 68.4% 0.9% No 61.0% 69.3% Yes
| have frequent opportunities to discuss my o o o o =0 o o o o © 5 o
T D GHED FEeEaEh SRR 68.0% 66.4% No 52.7% 58.0% 5.3% No 76.8% 70.2% Yes 73.9% 69.4% 4.4% No 54.6% 55.4% No
The research ambience in my department _ o © ©
TR S B 61.3% 65.9% Yes 45.1% 58.5% (MEMKNLZ) Yes 72.9% 71.1% No 65.8% 62.5% 3.3% No 46.2% 57.1% (TN Yes
| have opportunities to become involved in
the wider research community, beyond my 61.3% 62.1% No 61.0% 64.0% -3.0% No 63.1% 60.7% No 63.2% 62.5% 0.7% No 55.0% 56.3% -1.3% No
department
| received an appropriate induction to my . . o o 0 o 0 5 o o 5 o o
research degree programme 77.6% 74.6% No 75.3% 75.0% 0.3% No 79.9% 72.6% Yes 77.6% 77.4% 0.2% No 72.5% 69.3% 3.2% No
| understand the requirements and
deadlines for formal monitoring of my 85.4% 82.9% No 86.8% 87.0% -0.2% No 82.9% 76.2% Yes 84.8% 85.1% -0.3% No 87.6% 84.4% 3.2% No
progress
flundesstandihelrequitediStandardiiogy 78.1% 76.2% No 88.5% 86.0% 2.5% No 74.7% 69.9% No 69.3% 71.9% (XS No 83.7% 77.1% [ No
thesis
jibelinallassessment{nrocedtresiodmy 69.9% 71.3% No 74.2% 72.5% 1.7% No 67.7% 67.6% No 66.4% 73.3% [ERES No 72.1% 69.3% [ A No
degree are clear to me
Mylinsittionivalieslandiiesnondslio 61.4% | 60.5% No 54.4% |  50.5% | ekl No 67.4% | 59.8% No 56.0% | 54.2% 1.9% No | 582% 64.9% [N No
feedback from research degree students
| understand my responsibilities as a o o . o @ . o . 0 aw 5 o o
research degree student 89.2% 89.4% No 89.6% 89.0% 0.6% No 91.5% 89.9% No 85.6% 89.6% 4.0% No 89.6% 86.1% 3.5% No
| am aware of my supervisors'
responsibilities towards me as a research 87.7% 87.4% No 91.8% 91.0% 0.8% No 87.5% 87.5% No 85.6% 83.7% 2.0% No 86.5% 86.6% -0.1% No
degree student
Other than my supervisor/s, | know who to
approach if | am concerned about any 77.9% 77.7% No 73.6% 82.5% -8.9% Yes 82.6% 78.3% No 74.7% 74.3% 0.4% No 77.7% 74.5% 3.2% No
aspect of my degree programme
My skills in applying appropriate research
methodologies, tools and techniques have 89.9% 89.8% No 86.3% 89.0% No 91.5% 92.6% No 90.8% 86.8% 4.0% No 84.9% 85.3% No
developed during my programme
My skills in critically analysing and
evaluating findings and results have 88.5% 88.6% No 80.8% 87.5% Yes 89.3% 91.4% No 89.4% 85.4% 4.0% No 84.1% 83.1% No
developed during my programme
fyiconidenceliolbelcreaiveloinnoratve 78.5% |  78.1% No | 78.0% | 83.0% No | 79.6% | 79.2% No | 77.3% | 74.0% |\l No | 749% | 74.0% No

has developed during my programme




UofG All Arts MVLS Science & Eng Social Sciences
. A 2018/19 2016/17 A Significant 2018/19 2016/17 . Significant 2018/19 2016/17 . Significant 2018/19 2016/17 . Significant 2018/19 2016/17 n Significant
QUESTER BESEHIET Agree % | Agree % Rit Diff Agree % | Agree % Rt Diff Agree % | Agree % it Diff Agree % | Agree % it Diff Agree % | Agree % it Diff

My understanding of 'research integrity"
(e.g. rigour, ethics, transparency, aftributing 89.0% | 86.8% No 84.6% | 85.5% No 905% | 89.3% No 86.2% | 82.6% No | 89.6% | 87.4% No
the contribution of others) has developed
during my programme
3y LR () GIEWERS (IR GES 81.3% |  80.9% No | 720% | 74.0% No | 884% | 88.4% No | 802% | 77.8% No | 733% | 70.6% No
developed during my programme
My ability to communicate information
effectively to diverse audiences has 78.8% 78.5% No 70.3% 74.0% No 79.6% 84.2% No 80.2% 76.7% No 74.5% 65.4% No
developed during my programme
| have developed contacts or professional o o o o o o o o o o
networks during my programme 70.3% 70.8% No 71.4% 74.5% No 73.5% 69.9% No 68.1% 67.7% No 62.9% 64.5% No
| have increasingly managed my own
professional development during my 81.7% 81.2% 0.4% No 78.6% 81.0% No 83.8% 80.1% 3.8% No 78.7% 77.8% 1.0% No 79.7% 78.4% No
programme
Overall, | am satisfied with the experience o ® @
of my research degree programme 85.0% 83.8% 1.2% No 83.5% 85.0% No 87.2% 83.0% 4.2% No 83.9% 82.3% 1.6% No 83.7% 83.5% No
| am confident that | will complete my
research degree programme within my 85.0% 85.9% -0.8% No 81.9% 86.0% No 88.7% 90.8% -2.1% No 83.6% 83.0% 0.6% No 83.7% 78.8% No
institution's expected timescale
| have opportunities to meet researchers o N o o o o o o o o ® 5 o
from outside of my immediate research area 74.5% 57.5% 17.0% Yes 67.0% 60.0% No 79.6% 51.8% 27.8% Yes 77.0% 53.1% 23.9% Yes 64.5% 58.9% No
There is adequate provision made for o o o o o o o o o 0 o N o
RV G e Gyt 59.8% 57.0% 2.8% No 48.4% 48.0% No 60.7% 53.9% 6.8% No 62.1% 57.6% 4.4% No 53.4% 55.0% No
| know where to find institutional policies in
relation to discrimination, bullying and 66.3% 57.1% 9.2% Yes 68.1% 59.0% No 64.9% 50.6% 14.3% Yes 67.5% 59.4% 8.2% Yes 58.2% 55.0% No
harassment and how to report them)
| have access to role models | can identify
with in my School/University (e.g. in Open
Days, marketing materials, inductions, 58.3% 65.3% Yes 52.2% 67.0% -14.8% Yes 61.9% 61.6% No 52.9% 58.0% No 52.6% 58.4% No
networking events, visiting speakers,
mentors)
| am satisfied with my work life balance 65.8% 59.0% Yes 62.6% 54.5% No 69.5% 58.6% 10.9% Yes 65.8% 63.5% No 59.4% 56.3% No




2019 PG Research Experience Survey Results
College of Arts

Contact: Elizabeth Adams, Research Strategy and Innovation

University of Glasgow

UofG All Critical Studies Ccr:g;'\r/: iﬁ?s Humanities Lang'}\lluoadgeersn and
Cultures
No. of Responses 1110 182 69 53 47 13
Response Rate (% of eligible respondents) 44.6% 41.8% 39.9% 47.7% 38.2% 46.4%
Question Question Description -

Supervisor Q1 My supervisor/s have the skills and subject knowledge to support my research 92.9% 94.0% 94.2% 96.2% 91.5% 92.3%
Supervisor Q2 | have regular contact with my supervisor/s, appropriate for my needs 89.8% 90.7% 92.8% 90.6% 89.4% 84.6%
Supervisor Q3 My supervisor/s provide feedback that helps me direct my research activities 89.2% 89.0% 89.9% 90.6% 87.2% 84.6%
Supervisor Q4 My supervisor/s help me to identify my training and development needs as a researcher 77.0% 75.3% 79.7% 71.7% 70.2% 84.6%
Resources Q1 | have a suitable working space 84.2% 53.8% 40.6% 50.9% 78.7% 46.2%
Resources Q2 There is adequate provision of computing resources and facilities 84.1% 64.8% 52.2% 71.7% 76.6% 61.5%
Resources Q3 There is adequate provision of library facilities (including physical and online resources) 88.0% 80.2% 75.4% 86.8% 76.6% 92.3%
Resources Q4 | have access to the specialist resources necessary for my research 85.1% 75.3% 72.5% 69.8% 85.1% 76.9%
Research Culture Q1 My department provides a good seminar programme 70.1% 55.5% 46.4% 47.2% 83.0% 38.5%
Research Culture Q2 | have frequent opportunities to discuss my research with other research students 68.0% 52.7% 49.3% 45.3% 61.7% 69.2%
Research Culture Q3 The research ambience in my department or faculty stimulates my work 61.3% 45.1% 43.5% 32.1% 61.7% 46.2%
Research Culture Q4 | have opportunities to become involved in the wider research community, beyond my department 61.3% 61.0% 58.0% 60.4% 63.8% 69.2%
Progression & Assessment Q1 | received an appropriate induction to my research degree programme 77.6% 75.3% 71.0% 79.2% 76.6% 76.9%
Progression & Assessment Q2 | understand the requirements and deadlines for formal monitoring of my progress 85.4% 86.8% 87.0% 83.0% 91.5% 84.6%
Progression & Assessment Q3 | understand the required standard for my thesis 78.1% 88.5% 91.3% 90.6% 80.9% 92.3%
Progression & Assessment Q4 The final assessment procedures for my degree are clear to me 69.9% 74.2% 84.1% 67.9% 61.7% 92.3%
Responsibilities Q1 My institution values and responds to feedback from research degree students 61.4% 54.4% 49.3% 56.6% 55.3% 69.2%
Responsibilities Q2 | understand my responsibilities as a research degree student 89.2% 89.6% 89.9% 84.9% 93.6% 92.3%
Responsibilities Q3 | am aware of my supervisors' responsibilities towards me as a research degree student 87.7% 91.8% 92.8% 94.3% 89.4% 84.6%
Responsibilities Q4 Ség?ééh’ig;ay;um%ervisor/s, | know who to approach if | am concerned about any aspect of my 77.9% 73.6% 66.7% 71.7% 85.1% 76.9%
Research Skills Q1 L\j/luyriil;iIlns“i/npzragg:girr:%ippropriate research methodologies, tools and techniques have developed 89.9% 86.3% 84.1% 88.7% 87.2% 84.6%
Research Skills Q2 g/lr);;,:(aillrljri]r;critically analysing and evaluating findings and results have developed during my 88.5% 80.8% 76.8% 81.1% 85.1% 84.6%
Research Skills Q3 My confidence to be creative or innovative has developed during my programme 78.5% 78.0% 78.3% 75.5% 83.0% 69.2%
Research Skills Q4 (hﬂyogﬁgri;sézr;dér;%eolg";xzze;:(r:it:]énr:a)gg:);g(;aa.ﬁq.r:]igour, ethics, transparency, attributing the contribution 89.0% 84.6% 84.1% 81.1% 89.4% 84.6%
Professional Development Q1 My ability to manage projects has developed during my programme 81.3% 72.0% 66.7% 62.3% 87.2% 84.6%
Professional Development Q2 ’;\)/:—)z;grte)a"rirt])r/n? communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed during my 78.8% 70.3% 65.2% 64.2% 76.6% 100.0%
Professional Development Q3 | have developed contacts or professional networks during my programme 70.3% 71.4% 66.7% 67.9% 78.7% 84.6%
Professional Development Q4 | have increasingly managed my own professional development during my programme 81.7% 78.6% 81.2% 67.9% 83.0% 92.3%




Experience Q1

Overall, | am satisfied with the experience of my research degree programme

85.0%

Experience Q2

| am confident that | will complete my research degree programme within my institution's expected
timescale

85.0%

Institution Q1

| have opportunities to meet researchers from outside of my immediate research area

74.5%

Institution Q2

There is adequate provision made for postgraduate social space at my institution

59.8%

Institution Q3

| know where to find institutional policies in relation to discrimination, bullying and harassment and
how to report them)

66.3%

Institution Q4

| have access to role models | can identify with in my School/University (e.g. in Open Days, marketing
materials, inductions, networking events, visiting speakers, mentors)

58.3%

Institution Q5

| am satisfied with my work life balance

65.8%

83.5%

81.9%

67.0%

48.4%

68.1%

52.2%

62.6%

79.7% 83.0% 87.2% 92.3%
87.0% 73.6% 80.9% 92.3%
62.3% 60.4% 76.6% 84.6%
37.7% 43.4% 59.6% 84.6%
62.3% 77.4% 61.7% 84.6%
44.9% 49.1% 59.6% 76.9%
53.6% 71.7% 61.7% 76.9%




2019 vs 2017 PG Research Experience Survey Results University of Glasgow
College of Arts

Contact: Elizabeth Adams, Research Strategy and Innovation

Arts Critical Studies Culture and Creative Arts Humanities Modern Languages and Cultures
. . 2018/19 2016/17 ) Significant | 2018/19 2016/17 ) Significant | 2018/19 2016/17 ] Significant | 2018/19 2016/17 Significant | 2018/19 2016/17 ; Significant
QuiEsillon PESEH{ieD Agree % | Agree % Diff. Diff Agree % | Agree % Dif. Diff Agree % | Agree % if. Diff Agree % | Agree % Diff Agree % | Agree % if. Diff

My supervisor/s have the skills and

N 94.0% 95.5% -1.5% No 94.2% 96.4% -2.2% No 96.2% 95.7% 0.5% No 91.5% 96.4%
subject knowledge to support my research

No 92.3% 86.7% 5.6% -

| have regular contact with my

. . 90.7% 93.0% -2.3% No 92.8% 95.2% -2.4% No 90.6% 93.6% -3.1% No 89.4% 96.4%
supervisor/s, appropriate for my needs

No 84.6% 66.7% 17.9% -

My supervisor/s provide feedback that

N L 89.0% 92.5% -3.5% No 89.9% 92.8% -2.9% No 90.6% 95.7% -5.2% No 87.2% 92.7%
helps me direct my research activities

No 84.6% 80.0% 4.6% -

My supervisor/s help me to identify my
training and development needs as a 75.3% 81.0% -5.7% No 79.7% 80.7% -1.0% No 71.7% 80.9% -9.2% No 70.2% 87.3%
researcher

-17.1% Yes 84.6% 60.0% 24.6% -

| have a suitable working space 53.8% 58.0% -4.2% No 48.3% 48.2% -7.6% No 56.3% 61.7% -10.8% No 82.2% 70.9% No 46.2% 53.3% -7.2% -

There is adequate provision of computing

oo 64.8% 57.0% 7.8% No 57.1% 45.8% 6.4% No 74.5% 66.0% 5.7% No 80.0% 69.1%
resources and facilities

No 61.5% 46.7% 14.9% -

There is adequate provision of library
facilities (including physical and online 80.2% 78.0% 2.2% No 77.6% 67.5% 7.9% No 86.8% 89.4% -2.6% No 78.3% 83.6%
resources)

No 92.3% 80.0% 12.3% -

| have access to the specialist resources

75.3% 67.0% 8.3% No 75.8% 61.4% 11.0% No 74.0% 80.9% -11.0% No 90.9% 65.5%
necessary for my research

19.7% Yes 76.9% 60.0% 16.9% -

My department provides a good seminar

No 38.5% 40.0% -1.5% -
programme

55.5% 72.5% -17.0% Yes 50.0% 68.7% -22.3% Yes 50.0% 85.1% -37.9% Yes 84.8% 76.4%

| have frequent opportunities to discuss

) 52.7% 58.0% -5.3% No 50.7% 55.4% -6.1% No 46.2% 61.7% R No 63.0% 63.6%
my research with other research students

No 69.2% 40.0% 29.2% -

The research ambience in my department

: 45.1% 58.5% -13.4% Yes 44.8% 59.0% [ENENLZS Yes 32.7% 55.3% [EEVARAL) Yes 63.0% 65.5%
or faculty stimulates my work

No 46.2% 40.0% 6.2% -

| have opportunities to become involved in
the wider research community, beyond my 61.0% 64.0% -3.0% No 58.8% 62.7% -4.7% No 60.4% 66.0% -5.6% No 63.8% 69.1%
department

No 69.2% 46.7% 22.6% -

| received an appropriate induction to my

75.3% 75.0% 0.3% No 74.2% 75.9% -4.9% No 79.2% 80.9% -1.6% No 76.6% 70.9%
research degree programme

No 76.9% 66.7% 10.3% -

| understand the requirements and
deadlines for formal monitoring of my 86.8% 87.0% -0.2% No 87.0% 89.2% -2.2% No 84.6% 87.2% -4.2% No 91.5% 85.5%
progress

No 84.6% 80.0% 4.6% -

| understand the required standard for my

thesis 88.5% 86.0% 2.5% No 91.3% 88.0% 3.4% No 90.6% 89.4% 1.2% No 80.9% 83.6%

No 92.3% 73.3% 19.0% -

The final assessment procedures for my

74.2% 72.5% 1.7% No 84.1% 75.9% 8.2% No 67.9% 72.3% -4.4% No 63.0% 72.7%
degree are clear to me

-11.0% No 92.3% 53.3% 39.0% -

My institution values and responds to

54.4% 50.5% 3.9% No 50.0% 38.6% 10.7% No 58.8% 63.8% -7.2% No 57.8% 58.2%
feedback from research degree students

No 69.2% 46.7% 22.6% -

| understand my responsibilities as a

89.6% 89.0% 0.6% No 89.9% 90.4% -0.5% No 84.9% 87.2% -2.3% No 93.6% 92.7%
research degree student

No 92.3% 73.3% 19.0% -

| am aware of my supervisors'
responsibilities towards me as a research 91.8% 91.0% 0.8% No 92.8% 91.6% 1.2% No 94.3% 91.5% 2.9% No 89.4% 90.9%
degree student

No 84.6% 86.7% -2.1% -

Other than my supervisor/s, | know who to
approach if | am concerned about any 73.6% 82.5%
aspect of my degree programme

Yes 66.7% 73.5% No 71.7% 89.4% -17.7% Yes 85.1% 94.5% No 76.9% 66.7% 10.3% -

My skills in applying appropriate research
methodologies, tools and techniques have 86.3% 89.0%
developed during my programme

No 84.1% 90.4% -6.3% No 88.7% 89.4% -0.7% No 87.2% 90.9% No 84.6% 73.3% 11.3% -

My skills in critically analysing and
evaluating findings and results have 80.8% 87.5%
developed during my programme

Yes 79.1% 90.4% -13.5% Yes 82.7% 87.2% No 85.1% 83.6% No 84.6% 86.7%

My confidence to be creative or innovative

. 78.0% 83.0%
has developed during my programme

No 78.3% 91.6% -13.3% Yes 75.5% 80.9% No 83.0% 74.5% No 69.2% 73.3%




Arts Critical Studies Culture and Creative Arts Humanities Modern Languages and Cultures
. L 2018/19 2016/17 . Significant 2018/19 2016/17 . Significant 2018/19 2016/17 . Significant 2018/19 2016/17 . Significant 2018/19 2016/17 . Significant
QUiESTON PESCHTR Agree % | Agree % if. Diff Agree % | Agree % if. Diff Agree % | Agree % Dif. Diff Agree % | Agree % Diff. Diff Agree % | Agree % if. Diff

My understanding of 'research integrity"
(e.g. rigour, ethics, transparency, 84.6% 85.5% No 84.1% 89.2% No 82.7% 87.2% No 89.4% 81.8% No 91.7% 73.3% 11.3% -
attributing the contribution of others) has
developed during my programme
pyjatilijtolmanacelproiectslias 72.0% 74.0% No 69.7% 74.7% [N No 62.3% 70.2% (AT No 87.2% 78.2% No 84.6% TR 17.9% -
developed during my programme
My ability to communicate information
effectively to diverse audiences has 70.3% 74.0% No 68.2% 75.9% -10.7% No 65.4% 74.5% -10.3% No 76.6% 74.5% No 100.0% 60.0% 40.0% -
developed during my programme
iiaveldeyelopedicontactsionhrosssional 714% | 745% No | 67.6% | 60.9% (IR No | 67.9% | 80.9% [EERLY No | 787% | 80.0% No | 84.6% | 60.0% | e -
networks during my programme
| have increasingly managed my own
professional development during my 78.6% 81.0% No 82.4% 83.1% -2.0% No 69.2% 74.5% -6.5% No 84.8% 85.5% No 92.3% 73.3% 19.0% -
programme
Greetl, | Em eI Wil (i CEEiEes 835% | 85.0% No | 797% | 8L9% [REERLN No | 830% | 85.1% [NEERDN No | 89.1% | 90.9% No | 923% | 80.0% | ikrels -
of my research degree programme
| am confident that | will complete my
research degree programme within my 81.9% 86.0% No 87.0% 90.4% -3.4% No 73.6% 80.9% -7.3% No 80.9% 85.5% No 92.3% 80.0% 12.3% -
institution's expected timescale
| have opportunities to meet researchers
from outside of my immediate research 67.0% 60.0% No 67.2% 57.8% 4.5% No 61.5% 61.7% No 76.6% 63.6% 13.0% No 84.6% 53.3% 31.3% -
area
jihetelistadequatelpiovision[madsiforgs 48.4% 48.0% No 43.3% 47.0%  [EEKC) No 45.1% 46.8% No 59.6% 50.9% 8.7% No 84.6% 46.7% [ RRAC) -
postgraduate social space at my institution
| know where to find institutional policies in
relation to discrimination, bullying and 68.1% 59.0% No 66.2% 54.2% 8.1% No 77.4% 70.2% No 61.7% 63.6% -1.9% No 84.6% 33.3% 51.3% -
harassment and how to report them)
| have access to role models | can identify
with in my School/University (e.g. in Open
Days, marketing materials, inductions, 52.2% 67.0% -14.8% Yes 51.7% 69.9% -25.0% Yes 54.2% 66.0% -16.9% No 59.6% 67.3% No 76.9% 53.3% 23.6% -
networking events, visiting speakers,
mentors)
| am satisfied with my work life balance 62.6% 54.5% No 56.9% 51.8% No 71.7% 55.3% 16.4% No 61.7% 61.8% No 76.9% 40.0% 36.9% -




2019 PG Research Experience Survey Results

MVLS

Contact: Elizabeth Adams, Research Strategy and Innovation

University of Glasgow

93.6%
90.2%
90.9%
79.9%
88.7%
86.0%
87.5%
87.2%
77.1%
76.8%
72.9%

63.1%

79.9%

82.9%

74.7%

67.7%

67.4%

91.5%

87.5%

82.6%

91.5%

89.3%

79.6%

the contribution of others) has developed during my programme

UofG All

No. of Responses 1110

Response Rate (% of eligible respondents) 44.6%
Question Question Description
Supervisor Q1 My supervisor/s have the skills and subject knowledge to support my research 92.9%
Supervisor Q2 | have regular contact with my supervisor/s, appropriate for my needs 89.8%
Supervisor Q3 My supervisor/s provide feedback that helps me direct my research activities 89.2%
Supervisor Q4 x;sles:r;():irgrlsor/s help me to identify my training and development needs as a 77.0%
Resources Q1 | have a suitable working space 84.2%
Resources Q2 There is adequate provision of computing resources and facilities 84.1%
Resources Q3 ;I;Z!i)rjr(ii:)dequate provision of library facilities (including physical and online 88.0%
Resources Q4 | have access to the specialist resources necessary for my research 85.1%
Research Culture Q1 My department provides a good seminar programme 70.1%
Research Culture Q2 | have frequent opportunities to discuss my research with other research students 68.0%
Research Culture Q3 The research ambience in my department or faculty stimulates my work 61.3%
Research Culture Q4 Idf;;\a/l?mc:z;;?rtunities to become involved in the wider research community, beyond my 61.3%
grlogression & Assessment | received an appropriate induction to my research degree programme 77.6%
grzogression & Assessment | understand the requirements and deadlines for formal monitoring of my progress 85.4%
gr;gression & Assessment | understand the required standard for my thesis 78.1%
(P?r‘:)gression & Assessment The final assessment procedures for my degree are clear to me 69.9%
Responsibilities Q1 My institution values and responds to feedback from research degree students 61.4%
Responsibilities Q2 | understand my responsibilities as a research degree student 89.2%
Responsibilities Q3 L:Jn;eivtvare of my supervisors' responsibilities towards me as a research degree 87.7%
Responsibilities Q4 aostggLttr;af\r;]r;)ézsfeeerv;gggnllrl;neow who to approach if | am concerned about any 77.9%
Research Skills Q1 g/leyvzrcl’llljseg;ﬁﬁgr:ﬁyagggg:ﬁrtﬁgesearch methodologies, tools and techniques have 89.9%
Research Skills Q2 Z/Il}/riilgIlrf])l,np(r:ggcr::rl:]ymaenaly&ng and evaluating findings and results have developed 88.5%
Research Skills Q3 My confidence to be creative or innovative has developed during my programme 78.5%
Research Skills Q4 My understanding of 'research integrity' (e.g. rigour, ethics, transparency, attributing 89.0%

90.5%

Institute of s e Institute of Institute of

Biodiversity Institute of e e Institute of Infection Molecular

Animal Hith Cancer and Medical Health and Immunity Cell and

and Comp Sciences o m—— Wellbeing and Systems

Med Inflammation Biology
38 36 54 36 61 30
70.4% 40.9% 49.5% 55.4% 49.6% 52.6%
89.5% 94.4% 90.7% 94.4% 96.7% 93.3%
89.5% 88.9% 87.0% 91.7% 90.2% 90.0%
92.1% 88.9% 87.0% 94.4% 91.8% 93.3%
76.3% 69.4% 83.3% 75.0% 78.7% 70.0%
76.3% 88.9% 90.7% 94.4% 91.8% 93.3%
76.3% 88.9% 81.5% 94.4% 88.5% 83.3%
86.8% 83.3% 90.7% 86.1% 86.9% 83.3%
81.6% 88.9% 87.0% 86.1% 90.2% 90.0%
89.5% 86.1% 77.8% 63.9% 96.7% 83.3%
81.6% 88.9% 79.6% 66.7% 85.2% 83.3%
78.9% 80.6% 70.4% 69.4% 85.2% 76.7%
71.1% 72.2% 51.9% 66.7% 63.9% 63.3%
60.5% 83.3% 79.6% 72.2% 88.5% 90.0%
78.9% 88.9% 85.2% 69.4% 88.5% 90.0%
73.7% 69.4% 75.9% 75.0% 75.4% 86.7%
60.5% 61.1% 72.2% 63.9% 72.1% 83.3%
71.1% 75.0% 57.4% 58.3% 73.8% 73.3%
84.2% 94.4% 92.6% 94.4% 93.4% 93.3%
78.9% 86.1% 90.7% 88.9% 91.8% 86.7%
86.8% 88.9% 87.0% 88.9% 78.7% 80.0%
94.7% 88.9% 88.9% 91.7% 95.1% 93.3%
92.1% 97.2% 88.9% 88.9% 91.8% 80.0%
73.7% 86.1% 79.6% 72.2% 86.9% 70.0%
89.5% 91.7% 88.9% 94.4% 91.8% 80.0%




88.4%
79.6%
73.5%
83.8%
87.2%
88.7%

79.6%
60.7%

64.9%

61.9%

69.5%

328

93.6%
90.2%
90.9%

79.9%

88.7%

86.0%

87.5%

87.2%

77.1%

76.8%

72.9%

63.1%

79.9%

UofG All
grlofessmnal Development My ability to manage projects has developed during my programme 81.3%
Professional Development My ability to communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed 78.8%
Q2 during my programme ’
gr;fessmnal Development | have developed contacts or professional networks during my programme 70.3%
gr:fessmnal Development | have increasingly managed my own professional development during my programme 81.7%
Experience Q1 Overall, | am satisfied with the experience of my research degree programme 85.0%
Experience Q2 I am CanI'dent that | W|_II complete my research degree programme within my 85.0%
institution's expected timescale
Institution Q1 | have opportunities to meet researchers from outside of my immediate research area 74.5%
Institution Q2 There is adequate provision made for postgraduate social space at my institution 59.8%
Institution Q3 | know where to find institutional policies in relation to discrimination, bullying and 66.3%
harassment and how to report them)
Institution Q4 | have access to role m_odel_s | can identify Wlth_ln my Schoolllp'nlversny (e.g. in Open 58.3%
Days, marketing materials, inductions, networking events, visiting speakers, mentors)
Institution Q5 | am satisfied with my work life balance 65.8%
UofG All
No. of Responses 1110
Response Rate (% of eligible respondents) 44.6%
Question Question Description
Supervisor Q1 My supervisor/s have the skills and subject knowledge to support my research 92.9%
Supervisor Q2 | have regular contact with my supervisor/s, appropriate for my needs 89.8%
Supervisor Q3 My supervisor/s provide feedback that helps me direct my research activities 89.2%
Supervisor Q4 My supervisor/s help me to identify my training and development needs as a 77.0%
researcher
Resources Q1 | have a suitable working space 84.2%
Resources Q2 There is adequate provision of computing resources and facilities 84.1%
Resources Q3 There is adequate provision of library facilities (including physical and online 88.0%
resources)
Resources Q4 | have access to the specialist resources necessary for my research 85.1%
Research Culture Q1 My department provides a good seminar programme 70.1%
Research Culture Q2 | have frequent opportunities to discuss my research with other research students 68.0%
Research Culture Q3 The research ambience in my department or faculty stimulates my work 61.3%
Research Culture Q4 Idhave opportunities to become involved in the wider research community, beyond my 61.3%
epartment
gr{)gressmn & Assessment | received an appropriate induction to my research degree programme 77.6%
Progression & Assessment | understand the requirements and deadlines for formal monitoring of my progress 85.4%

Q2

82.9%

Institute of . Institute of Institute of
Biodiversity Institute of Ins_tltute of Institute of Infection Molecular
Animal Hith Cancer ngﬂo&/zg;cctgﬁr Health and Immunity Cell and
and Comp Sciences o m—— Wellbeing and Systems
Med Inflammation Biology
92.1% 88.9% 87.0% 88.9% 88.5% 83.3%
86.8% 80.6% 81.5% 72.2% 80.3% 70.0%
89.5% 75.0% 68.5% 72.2% 70.5% 70.0%
86.8% 91.7% 79.6% 80.6% 85.2% 83.3%
86.8% 83.3% 88.9% 88.9% 86.9% 86.7%
86.8% 88.9% 92.6% 80.6% 86.9% 93.3%
94.7% 88.9% 75.9% 83.3% 80.3% 96.7%
81.6% 61.1% 50.0% 50.0% 62.3% 73.3%
63.2% 75.0% 63.0% 77.8% 52.5% 66.7%
76.3% 61.1% 63.0% 61.1% 62.3% 56.7%
63.2% 72.2% 70.4% 75.0% 70.5% 73.3%
Institute of -
Neuroscience " " Me_du:lne Veterinary
" Life Sciences Dentlstry and Medicine
Psychology LSing
11 8 32 22
47.8% 40.0% 40.5% 41.5%
90.9% 100.0% 96.9% 90.9%
100.0% 87.5% 93.8% 90.9%
90.9% 100.0% 96.9% 77.3%
90.9% 100.0% 96.9% 81.8%
100.0% 87.5% 84.4% 81.8%
100.0% 87.5% 87.5% 81.8%
100.0% 87.5% 93.8% 81.8%
81.8% 87.5% 84.4% 90.9%
54.5% 37.5% 59.4% 50.0%
54.5% 75.0% 68.8% 50.0%
54.5% 62.5% 65.6% 45.5%
63.6% 75.0% 62.5% 50.0%
81.8% 87.5% 100.0% 50.0%
81.8% 87.5% 93.8% 54.5%
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UofG All
gr:;)gressmn & Assessment | understand the required standard for my thesis 78.1%
gr:gressmn & Assessment The final assessment procedures for my degree are clear to me 69.9%
Responsibilities Q1 My institution values and responds to feedback from research degree students 61.4%
Responsibilities Q2 | understand my responsibilities as a research degree student 89.2%
Responsibilities Q3 L&nc;lei\/t\/are of my supervisors' responsibilities towards me as a research degree 87.7%
I Other than my supervisor/s, | know who to approach if | am concerned about any o
Responsibiliies Q4 aspect of my degree programme T78%
Research Skills Q1 My skills in applylng appropriate research methodologies, tools and techniques have 89.9%
developed during my programme
Research Skills 02 My_skllls in critically analysing and evaluating findings and results have developed 88.5%
during my programme
Research Skills Q3 My confidence to be creative or innovative has developed during my programme 78.5%
. My understanding of ‘research integrity' (e.g. rigour, ethics, transparency, attributing o
Research Skills Q4 the contribution of others) has developed during my programme MO
grlofessmnal Development My ability to manage projects has developed during my programme 81.3%
Professional Development My ability to communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed 78.8%
Q2 during my programme 7
gr;fessmnal Development | have developed contacts or professional networks during my programme 70.3%
gr‘:)fessmnal Development | have increasingly managed my own professional development during my programme 81.7%
Experience Q1 Overall, | am satisfied with the experience of my research degree programme 85.0%
Experience Q2 lam ct_)nflldent that | W|_II complete my research degree programme within my 85.0%
institution's expected timescale
Institution Q1 | have opportunities to meet researchers from outside of my immediate research area 74.5%
Institution Q2 There is adequate provision made for postgraduate social space at my institution 59.8%
Institution Q3 I know where to find institutional policies in relation to discrimination, bullying and 66.3%
harassment and how to report them)
Institution Q4 | have access to role m_odel_s [ can identify Wlth_ln my Schoolllp_nlversny (e.g. in Open 58.3%
Days, marketing materials, inductions, networking events, visiting speakers, mentors)
Institution Q5 | am satisfied with my work life balance 65.8%

74.7%

67.7%

67.4%

91.5%

87.5%

82.6%

91.5%

89.3%

79.6%

90.5%

88.4%

79.6%

73.5%

83.8%

87.2%

88.7%

79.6%
60.7%

64.9%

61.9%

69.5%

Institute of

Medicine

Neur(;iijlence Life Sciences | Dentistry and \:\Aeézrig}ﬁ;y
Nursing
Psychology
81.8% 75.0% 81.3% 50.0%
81.8% 100.0% 71.9% 27.3%
72.7% 62.5% 78.1% 45.5%
81.8% 87.5% 100.0% 77.3%
100.0% 100.0% 84.4% 77.3%
81.8% 75.0% 75.0% 72.7%
100.0% 87.5% 90.6% 81.8%
90.9% 87.5% 87.5% 81.8%
90.9% 87.5% 81.3% 72.7%
90.9% 100.0% 93.8% 90.9%
90.9% 100.0% 87.5% 86.4%
90.9% 87.5% 75.0% 81.8%
90.9% 75.0% 62.5% 77.3%
90.9% 87.5% 81.3% 77.3%
90.9% 100.0% 87.5% 81.8%
81.8% 100.0% 93.8% 86.4%
63.6% 100.0% 56.3% 50.0%
63.6% 87.5% 56.3% 40.9%
72.7% 50.0% 56.3% 81.8%
54.5% 87.5% 46.9% 59.1%
72.7% 75.0% 71.9% 50.0%
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2019 vs 2017 PG Research Experience Survey Results

MVLS

Contact: Elizabeth Adams, Research Strategy and Innovation
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MVLS

Institute of Biodiversity Animal Hith and

Comp Med

Institute of Cancer Sciences

Institute of Cardiovascular and Medical

Sciences

Institute of Health and Wellbeing

Question Description

2018/19
Agree %

2016/17 Diff Significant
Agree % ’ Diff

2018/19
Agree %

2016/17 Diff Significant
Agree % . Diff

My supervisor/s have the skills and
subject knowledge to support my
research

93.6%

94.6%

89.5%

2018/19
Agree %

2016/17 Diff Significant
Agree % . Diff

89.3%

| have regular contact with my
supervisor/s, appropriate for my
needs

90.2%

92.6%

89.5%

94.4%

2018/19
Agree %

2016/17 Diff Significant
Agree % : Diff

100.0% No

92.9%

My supervisor/s provide feedback
that helps me direct my research
activities

90.9%

89.6%

92.1%

88.9%

90.7%

2018/19

2016/17 . Significant
Agree % Diff.

Agree % . Diff

94.6% No

94.6% No

85.7% 6.4% -

My supervisor/s help me to identify
my training and development needs
as a researcher

79.9%

76.8%

76.3%

88.9%

87.0%

94.4% 90.5% No

91.1% No

91.9% No

64.3% 12.0% -

| have a suitable working space

88.7%

86.9%

76.3%

69.4%

87.0%

91.7% 95.2% No

91.1% No

70.3% No

75.0% 1.3% -

There is adequate provision of
computing resources and facilities

86.0%

87.5%

76.3%

88.9%

83.3%

94.4% 92.9% 1.6% No

80.4% No

83.8% No

78.6% -2.3% -

There is adequate provision of
library facilities (including physical
and online resources)

87.5%

89.3%

86.8%

88.9%

90.7%

75.0% 88.1% -13.1% No

89.3% No

91.9% No

89.3% -2.4% -

| have access to the specialist
resources hecessary for my
research

87.2%

84.8%

83.8%

88.2%

81.5%

94.4% 71.4%

23.0%

Yes

91.1% No

83.8% No

78.6% 3.0% -

My department provides a good
seminar programme

77.1%

75.6%

89.5%

88.9%

90.7%

94.4% 83.3% 11.1% No

94.6% No

89.2% -0.3% No

85.7% 3.8% -

| have frequent opportunities to
discuss my research with other
research students

76.8%

70.2%

81.6%

86.1%

87.0%

86.1% 90.5% -4.4% No

87.5% No

81.1% 5.0% No

78.6% 3.0% -

The research ambience in my
department or faculty stimulates my
work

72.9%

71.1%

78.9%

88.9%

77.8%

88.6% 78.6% 7.5% No

76.8% No

73.0% 15.9% No

71.4% 7.5% -

| have opportunities to become
involved in the wider research
community, beyond my department

63.1%

60.7%

71.1%

80.6%

79.6%

63.9% 61.9% 2.0% No

83.9% No

73.0% 7.6% No

60.7% 10.3% -

| received an appropriate induction
to my research degree programme

79.9%

72.6%

60.5%

72.2%

70.4%

68.6% 64.3% 2.4% No

75.0% No

70.3% 2.0% No

57.1% 3.4% -

| understand the requirements and
deadlines for formal monitoring of
my progress

82.9%

76.2%

78.9%

83.3%

51.9%

71.4% 61.9% 7.5% No

69.6% -17.8% No

73.0% 10.4% No

60.7% 18.2% -

I understand the required standard
for my thesis

74.7%

69.9%

73.7%

88.9%

81.1%

68.6% 50.0% 16.7% No

82.1% -2.5% No

73.0% 15.9% No

67.9% 5.8% -

The final assessment procedures for
my degree are clear to me

67.7%

67.6%

62.2%

69.4%

85.2%

72.2% 76.2% -4.0% No

83.9% 1.3% No

62.2% 7.3% No

57.1% 3.4% -

My institution values and responds
to feedback from research degree
students

67.4%

59.8%

73.0%

61.1%

75.9%

69.4% 88.1% -18.7% Yes

83.9% -8.0% No

56.8% 4.4% No

64.3% 6.8% -

| understand my responsibilities as a
research degree student

91.5%

89.9%

84.2%

75.0%

72.2%

75.0% 76.2% -1.2% No

80.4% -8.1% No

67.6% 7.4% No

85.7% -1.5% -

| am aware of my supervisors'
responsibilities towards me as a
research degree student

87.5%

87.5%

78.9%

94.4%

59.6%

63.9% 69.0% -5.2% No

60.7% -3.3% No

91.9% 2.6% No

85.7% -6.8% -

Other than my supervisor/s, | know
who to approach if | am concerned
about any aspect of my degree
programme

82.6%

78.3%

86.8%

86.1%

92.6%

58.3% 69.0% -10.7% No

92.9% -0.3% No

83.8% 2.3% No

75.0% 11.8% -

My skills in applying appropriate
research methodologies, tools and
techniques have developed during
my programme

91.5%

92.6%

94.7%

88.9%

90.7%

94.4% 90.5% 4.0% No

87.5% 3.2% No

81.1% No

89.3%

88.9%

87.0%

91.4% 97.6% -8.7% No

82.1% No

100.0%

-11.1%

Yes

90.6%

88.9% 95.2% No

94.6% No

94.3% 95.2% No

12




My skills in critically analysing and
evaluating findings and results have
developed during my programme

89.3%

91.4%

92.1%

85.7%

My confidence to be creative or
innovative has developed during my
programme

79.6%

79.2%

No

73.7%

97.2%

100.0% No

75.0%

My understanding of 'research
integrity' (e.g. rigour, ethics,
transparency, attributing the
contribution of others) has
developed during my programme

90.5%

89.3%

No

89.5%

86.1%

90.6%

91.1% No

91.9% No

85.7%

My ability to manage projects has
developed during my programme

88.4%

88.4%

92.1%

91.7%

81.1%

91.4%

88.1%

75.0% No

91.9% No

85.7%

My ability to communicate
information effectively to diverse
audiences has developed during my
programme

79.6%

84.2%

86.8%

88.9%

90.6%

74.3%

69.0%

94.6% No

97.3% No

71.4% 15.4% -

| have developed contacts or
professional networks during my
programme

73.5%

69.9%

89.5%

80.6%

90.4%

94.4%

92.9%

87.5% No

94.6% -14.0% No

64.3% 25.2% -

| have increasingly managed my
own professional development
during my programme

83.8%

80.1%

86.8%

75.0%

84.6%

88.9%

83.3%

82.1% No

70.3% 4.7% No

78.6% 8.3% -

Overall, | am satisfied with the
experience of my research degree
programme

87.2%

83.0%

86.8%

91.7%

71.2%

72.2%

81.0%

69.6% No

81.1% 10.6% No

75.0% 11.8% -

| am confident that | will complete
my research degree programme
within my institution's expected
timescale

88.7%

90.8%

No

86.8%

83.3%

82.7%

72.2%

78.6%

80.4% No

83.8% No

85.7%

| have opportunities to meet
researchers from outside of my
immediate research area

79.6%

51.8% 27.8%

94.7%

88.9%

88.9%

80.6%

88.1%

82.1% No

89.2% No

71.4% 23.3% -

There is adequate provision made
for postgraduate social space at my
institution

60.7%

53.9% 6.8%

81.6%

88.9%

92.6%

88.9%

92.9%

87.5% No

45.9% 42.9% Yes

60.7% 20.9% -

| know where to find institutional
policies in relation to discrimination,
bullying and harassment and how to
report them)

64.9%

50.6% 14.3%

64.9%

61.1%

75.9%

80.6%

95.2% -14.7%

46.4% 29.5% Yes

43.2% 17.9% No

35.7% 27.4% -

| have access to role models | can
identify with in my School/University
(e.g. in Open Days, marketing
materials, inductions, networking
events, visiting speakers, mentors)

61.9%

61.6%

78.4%

75.0%

51.9%

83.3%

47.6% 35.7%

50.0%

43.2% 31.8%

71.4%

| am satisfied with my work life
balance

69.5%

58.6% 10.9%

63.2%

62.9%

64.2%

50.0%

54.8%

51.8% 11.2% No

64.9% No

60.7%

MVLS

72.2%

63.0%

77.8%

78.6%

57.1% No

54.1% 18.2% No

Institute of Infection Immunity and

Inflammation

70.4%

62.9%

81.0% -19.8%

58.9% 11.4% No

Institute of Molecular Cell and Systems

Biology

Institute

77.1%

61.9% 13.1%

of Neuroscience and Psychology

Life Sciences

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Question Description

2018/19
Agree %

2016/17

Agree % iff.

Significant
Diff

2018/19
Agree %

2016/17 Diff Significant
Agree % . Diff

My supervisor/s have the skills and
subject knowledge to support my
research

93.6%

94.6%

96.7%

2018/19
Agree %

2016/17 Diff Significant
Agree % ! Diff

94.8% No

| have regular contact with my
supervisor/s, appropriate for my
needs

90.2%

92.6%

91.7%

93.3%

2018/19
Agree %

2016/17 Diff Significant
Agree % : Diff

97.4% No

93.1% No

My supervisor/s provide feedback
that helps me direct my research
activities

90.9%

89.6%

93.3%

93.1%

90.9%

2018/19
Agree %

2016/17

Agree % Diff.

100.0%

89.5%

87.9% No

My supervisor/s help me to identify
my training and development needs
as a researcher

79.9%

76.8%

80.0%

93.3%

100.0%

100.0%

90.0% 10.0%

100.0%

84.2% No

69.0% No

| have a suitable working space

88.7%

86.9%

93.3%

70.0%

90.9%

100.0%

70.0% 17.5%

100.0%

81.6% No

98.3% No

There is adequate provision of
computing resources and facilities

86.0%

87.5%

88.5%

93.3%

90.9%

100.0%

90.0% 10.0%

72.7% 18.2% -

94.7% No

98.3% Yes

There is adequate provision of
library facilities (including physical
and online resources)

87.5%

89.3%

89.8%

83.3%

100.0%

100.0%

40.0%

60.0%

100.0% -

87.5%

60.0% 27.5%

78.9% No

86.2% No

89.3%

100.0%

100.0% -

87.5%

60.0% 27.5%

86.8%

100.0%

100.0% -

87.5%

70.0% 17.5%

Significant
Diff
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| have access to the specialist
resources necessary for my
research

87.2%

84.8%

91.7%

91.4%

My department provides a good
seminar programme

77.1%

75.6%

96.7%

93.1%

| have frequent opportunities to
discuss my research with other
research students

76.8%

70.2%

85.2%

82.8%

The research ambience in my
department or faculty stimulates my
work

72.9%

71.1%

85.2%

82.8%

| have opportunities to become
involved in the wider research
community, beyond my department

63.1%

60.7%

65.0%

69.0%

| received an appropriate induction
to my research degree programme

79.9%

72.6%

88.5%

81.0%

| understand the requirements and
deadlines for formal monitoring of
my progress

82.9%

76.2%

88.5%

77.6%

| understand the required standard
for my thesis

74.7%

69.9%

76.7%

69.0%

The final assessment procedures for
my degree are clear to me

67.7%

67.6%

73.3%

70.7%

My institution values and responds
to feedback from research degree
students

67.4%

59.8%

73.8%

60.3%

| understand my responsibilities as a
research degree student

91.5%

89.9%

95.0%

89.7%

| am aware of my supervisors'
responsibilities towards me as a
research degree student

87.5%

87.5%

93.3%

91.4%

Other than my supervisor/s, | know
who to approach if | am concerned
about any aspect of my degree
programme

82.6%

78.3%

No

80.0%

82.8%

My skills in applying appropriate
research methodologies, tools and
techniques have developed during
my programme

91.5%

92.6%

No

98.3%

96.6%

My skills in critically analysing and
evaluating findings and results have
developed during my programme

89.3%

91.4%

No

94.9%

96.6%

My confidence to be creative or
innovative has developed during my
programme

79.6%

79.2%

89.8%

81.0%

My understanding of 'research
integrity' (e.g. rigour, ethics,
transparency, attributing the
contribution of others) has
developed during my programme

90.5%

89.3%

91.8%

86.2%

My ability to manage projects has
developed during my programme

88.4%

88.4%

91.5%

89.7%

My ability to communicate
information effectively to diverse
audiences has developed during my
programme

79.6%

84.2%

83.1%

91.4%

| have developed contacts or
professional networks during my
programme

73.5%

69.9%

71.7%

72.4%

| have increasingly managed my
own professional development
during my programme

83.8%

80.1%

88.1%

79.3%

Overall, | am satisfied with the
experience of my research degree
programme

87.2%

83.0%

88.3%

87.9%

| am confident that | will complete
my research degree programme
within my institution's expected
timescale

88.7%

90.8%

86.9%

94.8%

-11.1%

No 93.1% 84.2%
No 86.2% 92.1%
No 83.3% 73.7%
No 76.7% 71.1%
No 63.3% 63.2%
No 90.0% 73.7%
No 90.0% 76.3%
No 86.7% 76.3%
No 83.3% 73.7%
No 73.3% 52.6%
No 93.3% 94.7%
No 86.7% 92.1%
No 80.0% 73.7%
No 96.6% 89.5%
No 82.8% 92.1%
No 72.4% 92.1%
No 82.8% 89.5%
No 86.2% 92.1%
No 72.4% 81.6%
No 72.4% 60.5%
No 86.2% 78.9%
No 86.7% 81.6%
No 93.3% 94.7%

0.2%

16.3%

13.7%

10.4%

9.6%

20.7%

-1.4%

-5.4%

-22.1%

-11.6%

- 90.0% 81.8% 87.5% 70.0%
- 54.5% 54.5% 42.9% 80.0%
No 54.5% 27.3% 27.3% 85.7% 30.0%
No 54.5% 63.6% -9.1% 62.5% 70.0%
No 63.6% 36.4% 27.3% 75.0% 60.0%
No 81.8% 72.7% 9.1% 87.5% 40.0%
No 81.8% 81.8% - 87.5% 40.0%
No 81.8% 63.6% 18.2% 85.7% 50.0%
No 81.8% 81.8% - 100.0% 40.0%
No 72.7% 45.5% 27.3% 71.4% 40.0%
No 81.8% 100.0% -18.2% 87.5% 60.0%
No 100.0% 90.9% 9.1% 100.0% 70.0%
No 81.8% 72.7% 75.0% 50.0%
- 100.0% 90.9% 100.0% 90.0%
- 90.9% 100.0% 100.0% 70.0%
- 90.9% 72.7% 18.2% 87.5% 60.0%
- 90.9% 90.9% 100.0% 70.0%
- 90.9% 90.9% 100.0% 70.0%
- 90.9% 81.8% 100.0% 70.0%
- 90.9% 45.5% 45.5% 85.7% 60.0%
- 90.9% 72.7% 18.2% 87.5% 60.0%
No 90.9% 90.9% - 100.0% 30.0%
No 81.8% 90.9% 100.0% 80.0%

17.5%

-42.5%

45.0%

-7.5%

15.0%

47.5%

47.5%

25.0%

60.0%

22.5%

27.5%

30.0%

25.0%

17.5%

27.5%

30.0%

30.0%

17.5%

15.0%

27.5%

70.0%

20.0%
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| have opportunities to meet
researchers from outside of my
immediate research area

79.6%

51.8% 27.8% Yes

80.3%

48.3%

32.1%

There is adequate provision made
for postgraduate social space at my
institution

60.7%

53.9% 6.8% No

62.3%

56.9%

I know where to find institutional
policies in relation to discrimination,
bullying and harassment and how to
report them)

64.9%

50.6% 14.3% Yes

52.5%

46.6%

| have access to role models | can
identify with in my School/University
(e.g. in Open Days, marketing
materials, inductions, networking
events, visiting speakers, mentors)

61.9%

61.6%

64.4%

60.3%

| am satisfied with my work life
balance

69.5%

58.6% 10.9% Yes

72.9%

56.9%

MVLS

Yes

96.7%

60.5% 36.1%

No

73.3%

60.5% 12.8%

No

69.0%

47.4%

No

58.6%

57.9%

No

73.3%

76.3%

Medicine Dentistry and Nursing

Veterinary Medicine

Yes

63.6%

54.5%

No

63.6%

54.5%

72.7%

63.6%

54.5%

45.5%

No

72.7%

36.4%

Question Description

2018/19
Agree %

2016/17 Diff Significant
Agree % : Diff

2018/19
Agree %

2016/17

Agree % Diff.

My supervisor/s have the skills and
subject knowledge to support my
research

93.6%

94.6%

96.9%

94.7%

| have regular contact with my
supervisor/s, appropriate for my
needs

90.2%

92.6%

93.8%

94.7%

My supervisor/s provide feedback
that helps me direct my research
activities

90.9%

89.6%

96.9%

92.1% 4.8%

My supervisor/s help me to identify
my training and development needs
as a researcher

79.9%

76.8%

96.9%

81.6% 15.3%

| have a suitable working space

88.7%

86.9%

87.1%

86.8% -2.5%

There is adequate provision of
computing resources and facilities

86.0%

87.5%

93.3%

84.2% 3.3%

There is adequate provision of
library facilities (including physical
and online resources)

87.5%

89.3%

96.8%

89.5% 4.3%

| have access to the specialist
resources necessary for my
research

87.2%

84.8%

87.1%

81.6% 2.8%

My department provides a good
seminar programme

77.1%

75.6% No

63.3%

47.4% 12.0%

| have frequent opportunities to
discuss my research with other
research students

76.8%

70.2% Yes

68.8%

52.6% 16.1%

The research ambience in my
department or faculty stimulates my
work

72.9%

71.1% No

65.6%

60.5% 5.1%

| have opportunities to become
involved in the wider research
community, beyond my department

63.1%

60.7%

62.5%

42.1% 20.4%

| received an appropriate induction
to my research degree programme

79.9%

72.6%

100.0%

73.7% 26.3%

| understand the requirements and
deadlines for formal monitoring of
my progress

82.9%

76.2%

93.8%

81.6% 12.2%

| understand the required standard
for my thesis

74.7%

69.9%

81.3%

65.8% 15.5%

The final assessment procedures for
my degree are clear to me

67.7%

67.6%

74.2%

63.2% 8.7%

My institution values and responds
to feedback from research degree
students

67.4%

59.8%

80.6%

52.6%

25.5%

| understand my responsibilities as a
research degree student

91.5%

89.9%

100.0%

92.1% 7.9%

Significant
Diff

2018/19
Agree %

2016/17

Agree % Diff.

No

90.9%

94.4%

No

90.9%

94.4%

No

77.3%

83.3%

No

81.8%

88.9% -7.1%

No

85.7%

94.4% -12.6%

No

90.0%

88.9% -7.1%

No

85.7%

100.0% -18.2%

No

95.2%

88.9% 2.0%

No

52.4%

55.6% -5.6%

No

52.4%

61.1% -11.1%

No

45.5%

66.7% -21.2%

No

50.0%

61.1% -11.1%

Yes

50.0%

44.4% 5.6%

No

54.5%

55.6% -1.0%

No

50.0%

44.4% 5.6%

No

27.3%

55.6% -28.3%

Yes

47.6%

61.1%

-15.7%

No

77.3%

77.8% -0.5%

Significant
Diff

9.1%

9.1%

100.0% 20.0%
87.5% 20.0%
57.1% 50.0%
87.5% 50.0%
75.0% 40.0%

80.0%

67.5%
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| am aware of my supervisors'
responsibilities towards me as a
research degree student

87.5%

87.5%

No

84.4%

84.2%

Other than my supervisor/s, | know
who to approach if | am concerned
about any aspect of my degree
programme

82.6%

78.3%

75.0%

68.4%

My skills in applying appropriate
research methodologies, tools and
techniques have developed during
my programme

91.5%

92.6%

90.6%

86.8%

My skills in critically analysing and
evaluating findings and results have
developed during my programme

89.3%

91.4%

90.3%

84.2%

My confidence to be creative or
innovative has developed during my
programme

79.6%

79.2%

83.9%

81.6%

My understanding of 'research
integrity’ (e.g. rigour, ethics,
transparency, attributing the
contribution of others) has
developed during my programme

90.5%

89.3%

96.8%

89.5%

My ability to manage projects has
developed during my programme

88.4%

88.4%

87.5%

89.5%

My ability to communicate
information effectively to diverse
audiences has developed during my
programme

79.6%

84.2%

No

77.4%

84.2%

| have developed contacts or
professional networks during my
programme

73.5%

69.9%

64.5%

68.4%

| have increasingly managed my
own professional development
during my programme

83.8%

80.1%

83.9%

81.6%

Overall, | am satisfied with the
experience of my research degree
programme

87.2%

83.0%

87.5%

92.1%

| am confident that | will complete
my research degree programme
within my institution's expected
timescale

88.7%

90.8%

96.8%

92.1%

| have opportunities to meet
researchers from outside of my
immediate research area

79.6%

51.8%

27.8% Yes

58.1%

55.3%

There is adequate provision made
for postgraduate social space at my
institution

60.7%

53.9%

6.8% No

60.0%

55.3%

| know where to find institutional
policies in relation to discrimination,
bullying and harassment and how to
report them)

64.9%

50.6%

14.3% Yes

60.0%

44.7%

| have access to role models | can
identify with in my School/University
(e.g. in Open Days, marketing
materials, inductions, networking
events, visiting speakers, mentors)

61.9%

61.6%

51.7%

52.6%

| am satisfied with my work life
balance

69.5%

58.6%

10.9% Yes

71.9%

60.5%

11.5%

11.3%

No 77.3% 66.7%
No 72.7% 61.1%
No 81.8% 77.8%
No 81.8% 94.4%
No 72.7% 72.2%
No 90.9% 83.3%
No 86.4% 83.3%
No 81.8% 88.9%
No 77.3% 94.4%
No 77.3% 77.8%
No 81.8% 66.7%
No 86.4% 83.3%
No 50.0% 61.1%
No 45.0% 66.7%
No 81.8% 44.4%

- 59.1% 55.6%
No 50.0% 44.4%

10.6%

11.6%

15.2%

-11.1%

-25.8%

37.4%
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2019 PG Research Experience Survey Results

College of Science and Engineering
Contact: Elizabeth Adams, Research Strategy and Innovation

University of Glasgow

Science
& Eng

Geographical

Mathematics

349
44.7%

93.7%
88.5%
87.6%
73.9%
91.1%
88.5%
90.5%
85.1%
69.3%
73.9%
65.8%

63.2%

77.6%

84.8%

69.3%

66.4%

56.0%

85.6%

85.6%

74.7%

90.8%

89.4%

77.3%

86.2%

Q1

UofG All
No. of Responses 1110
Response Rate (% of eligible respondents) 44.6%
Question Question Description
Supervisor Q1 My supervisor/s have the skills and subject knowledge to support my research 92.9%
Supervisor Q2 | have regular contact with my supervisor/s, appropriate for my needs 89.8%
Supervisor Q3 My supervisor/s provide feedback that helps me direct my research activities 89.2%
Supervisor Q4 My supervisor/s help me to identify my training and development needs as a 77.0%
researcher
Resources Q1 | have a suitable working space 84.2%
Resources Q2 There is adequate provision of computing resources and facilities 84.1%
There is adequate provision of library facilities (including physical and online o
Resources Q3 resources) 88.0%
Resources Q4 | have access to the specialist resources necessary for my research 85.1%
Research Culture Q1 My department provides a good seminar programme 70.1%
Research Culture Q2 | have frequent opportunities to discuss my research with other research students 68.0%
Research Culture Q3 The research ambience in my department or faculty stimulates my work 61.3%
Research Culture Q4 Idhave opportunities to become involved in the wider research community, beyond my 61.3%
epartment
grlogressmn & Assessment | received an appropriate induction to my research degree programme 77.6%
grzogressmn & Assessment | understand the requirements and deadlines for formal monitoring of my progress 85.4%
gr;gressmn & Assessment | understand the required standard for my thesis 78.1%
(P?r‘:)gressmn & Assessment The final assessment procedures for my degree are clear to me 69.9%
Responsibilities Q1 My institution values and responds to feedback from research degree students 61.4%
Responsibilities Q2 | understand my responsibilities as a research degree student 89.2%
Responsibilities Q3 L:Jn;eivtvare of my supervisors' responsibilities towards me as a research degree 87.7%
Responsibilities Q4 Other than my supervisor/s, | know who to approach if | am concerned about any 77.9%
aspect of my degree programme
Research Skills Q1 My skills in applymg appropriate research methodologies, tools and techniques have 89.9%
developed during my programme
Research Skills Q2 g/ly_skllls in critically analysing and evaluating findings and results have developed 88.5%
uring my programme
Research Skills Q3 My confidence to be creative or innovative has developed during my programme 78.5%
Research Skills Q4 My unde_rsta_ndlng of 'research integrity' (e.g. rigour, ethics, transparency, attributing 89.0%
the contribution of others) has developed during my programme
Professional Development My ability to manage projects has developed during my programme 81.3%

80.2%

Chemistry ng}gﬁggg Engineering and Earth and Ts);ftl)cnso?d
Sciences Statistics Y

69 29 109 25 29 64
53.1% 35.8% 37.7% 43.1% 51.8% 48.5%
97.1% 93.1% 91.7% 84.0% 100.0% 96.9%
91.3% 89.7% 91.7% 76.0% 100.0% 79.7%
88.4% 79.3% 88.0% 80.0% 100.0% 87.5%
71.0% 75.9% 76.9% 64.0% 79.3% 75.0%
94.2% 86.2% 85.2% 84.0% 100.0% 95.3%
87.0% 86.2% 83.3% 84.0% 100.0% 92.2%
88.4% 79.3% 92.6% 84.0% 89.7% 96.9%
82.6% 82.8% 84.3% 68.0% 86.2% 93.8%
76.8% 65.5% 58.3% 52.0% 93.1% 76.6%
78.3% 79.3% 71.3% 48.0% 86.2% 78.1%
68.1% 69.0% 61.1% 44.0% 79.3% 67.2%
53.6% 65.5% 62.0% 40.0% 79.3% 76.6%
81.2% 62.1% 79.6% 60.0% 86.2% 81.3%
84.1% 82.8% 82.4% 80.0% 96.6% 89.1%
73.9% 58.6% 72.2% 32.0% 75.9% 79.7%
73.9% 65.5% 65.7% 44.0% 72.4% 78.1%
43.5% 51.7% 58.3% 48.0% 69.0% 62.5%
87.0% 79.3% 87.0% 80.0% 82.8% 90.6%
82.6% 82.8% 87.0% 84.0% 82.8% 89.1%
78.3% 75.9% 73.1% 56.0% 79.3% 76.6%
94.2% 89.7% 88.0% 88.0% 86.2% 93.8%
94.2% 89.7% 85.2% 80.0% 89.7% 90.6%
82.6% 79.3% 79.6% 52.0% 69.0% 79.7%
88.4% 86.2% 87.0% 80.0% 82.8% 84.4%
85.5% 65.5% 82.4% 60.0% 72.4% 84.4%
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Professional Development

My ability to communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed

80.2%

68.1%

78.7%

83.9%

83.6%

77.0%
62.1%

67.5%

52.9%

65.8%

Science
& Eng

349
44.7%
93.7%
88.5%
87.6%

73.9%

91.1%

88.5%

90.5%

85.1%

69.3%

73.9%

65.8%

63.2%

77.6%

84.8%

69.3%

66.4%

56.0%

85.6%

85.6%

Q2 during my programme [0
gr;fessional Development | have developed contacts or professional networks during my programme 70.3%
gr:fessional Development | have increasingly managed my own professional development during my programme 81.7%
Experience Q1 Overall, | am satisfied with the experience of my research degree programme 85.0%
Experience Q2 ilnasr;?t lj:t(i):r:igeen; ptt;?tteldvziilrln(;osrgg:te my research degree programme within my 85.0%
Institution Q1 | have opportunities to meet researchers from outside of my immediate research area 74.5%
Institution Q2 There is adequate provision made for postgraduate social space at my institution 59.8%
Institution Q3 Li;?;sméggr?{z;% fLr:Jc\i,\’irggt:teLJ;ic()Jrr:?Lgr?:i)cies in relation to discrimination, bullying and 66.3%
Institution Q4 Daye. marketing matenals, incuctons, networking events. visiing apeakers, mentors) 56.3%
Institution Q5 | am satisfied with my work life balance 65.8%
UofG All
No. of Responses 1110
Response Rate (% of eligible respondents) 44.6%
Question Question Description
Supervisor Q1 My supervisor/s have the skills and subject knowledge to support my research 92.9%
Supervisor Q2 | have regular contact with my supervisor/s, appropriate for my needs 89.8%
Supervisor Q3 My supervisor/s provide feedback that helps me direct my research activities 89.2%
Supervisor Q4 x);es:r;;irg:sor/s help me to identify my training and development needs as a 77.0%
Resources Q1 | have a suitable working space 84.2%
Resources Q2 There is adequate provision of computing resources and facilities 84.1%
Resources Q3 ‘rl;ef;eorjr(i:se:)dequate provision of library facilities (including physical and online 88.0%
Resources Q4 | have access to the specialist resources necessary for my research 85.1%
Research Culture Q1 My department provides a good seminar programme 70.1%
Research Culture Q2 | have frequent opportunities to discuss my research with other research students 68.0%
Research Culture Q3 The research ambience in my department or faculty stimulates my work 61.3%
Research Culture Q4 LZszftnc;gﬁ?rtunities to become involved in the wider research community, beyond my 61.3%
(F;rlogression & Assessment | received an appropriate induction to my research degree programme 77.6%
gr;gression & Assessment | understand the requirements and deadlines for formal monitoring of my progress 85.4%
gg)gression & Assessment | understand the required standard for my thesis 78.1%
gr‘:)gression & Assessment The final assessment procedures for my degree are clear to me 69.9%
Responsibilities Q1 My institution values and responds to feedback from research degree students 61.4%
Responsibilities Q2 | understand my responsibilities as a research degree student 89.2%
Responsibilities Q3 L&n(;lea;]vtvare of my supervisors' responsibilities towards me as a research degree 87.7%
Responsibilities Q4 Other than my supervisor/s, | know who to approach if | am concerned about any 77.9%

aspect of my degree programme

74.7%

92.8% 75.9% 75.9% 68.0% 82.8% 81.3%
60.9% 72.4% 63.9% 68.0% 79.3% 73.4%
79.7% 79.3% 78.7% 68.0% 75.9% 81.3%
85.5% 86.2% 81.5% 68.0% 89.7% 90.6%
88.4% 82.8% 79.6% 72.0% 86.2% 87.5%
73.9% 79.3% 76.9% 72.0% 89.7% 73.4%
47.8% 75.9% 57.4% 60.0% 89.7% 68.8%
65.2% 58.6% 69.4% 48.0% 65.5% 81.3%
40.6% 51.7% 52.8% 52.0% 65.5% 57.8%
62.3% 69.0% 69.4% 48.0% 62.1% 73.4%
Psychology SUERC
20 4
76.9% 44.4%
85.0% 100.0%
85.0% 100.0%
90.0% 75.0%
65.0% 75.0%
100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0%
90.0% 100.0%
90.0% 100.0%
75.0% 50.0%
60.0% 100.0%
80.0% 75.0%
60.0% 75.0%
75.0% 75.0%
75.0% 100.0%
55.0% 75.0%
30.0% 50.0%
60.0% 75.0%
80.0% 75.0%
90.0% 75.0%
75.0% 100.0%
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Research Skills Q1

My skills in applying appropriate research methodologies, tools and techniques have
developed during my programme

89.9%

Research Skills Q2

My skills in critically analysing and evaluating findings and results have developed
during my programme

88.5%

Research Skills Q3

My confidence to be creative or innovative has developed during my programme

78.5%

Research Skills Q4

My understanding of 'research integrity’ (e.g. rigour, ethics, transparency, attributing
the contribution of others) has developed during my programme

89.0%

Professional Development

Q1

My ability to manage projects has developed during my programme

81.3%

Professional Development

Q2

My ability to communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed
during my programme

78.8%

Professional Development

Q3

| have developed contacts or professional networks during my programme

70.3%

Professional Development

Q4

| have increasingly managed my own professional development during my programme

81.7%

Experience Q1

Overall, | am satisfied with the experience of my research degree programme

85.0%

Experience Q2

I am confident that | will complete my research degree programme within my
institution's expected timescale

85.0%

Institution Q1

| have opportunities to meet researchers from outside of my immediate research area

74.5%

Institution Q2

There is adequate provision made for postgraduate social space at my institution

59.8%

Institution Q3

| know where to find institutional policies in relation to discrimination, bullying and
harassment and how to report them)

66.3%

Institution Q4

| have access to role models | can identify with in my School/University (e.g. in Open
Days, marketing materials, inductions, networking events, visiting speakers, mentors)

58.3%

Institution Q5

| am satisfied with my work life balance

65.8%

90.8%

89.4%

77.3%

86.2%

80.2%

80.2%

68.1%

78.7%

83.9%

83.6%

77.0%

62.1%

67.5%

52.9%

65.8%

95.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0%
75.0% 100.0%
90.0% 100.0%
95.0% 75.0%
80.0% 50.0%
70.0% 100.0%
85.0% 75.0%
80.0% 75.0%
85.0% 100.0%
80.0% 100.0%
50.0% 100.0%
55.0% 100.0%
60.0% 75.0%
55.0% 75.0%
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2019 vs 2017 PG Research Experience Survey Results

College of Science and Engineering
Contact: Elizabeth Adams, Research Strategy and Innovation

University of Glasgow

Science & Eng Chemistry Computing Science Engineering Geographical and Earth Sciences

) o 2018/19 | 2016/17 . Significant | 2018/19 | 2016/17 ! Significant | 2018/19 | 2016/17 . Significant | 2018/19 | 2016/17 ) Significant | 2018/19 | 2016/17 ! Significant
QuiEsillon PESEH{ieD Agree % | Agree % Diff. Diff Agree % | Agree % Diff. Diff Agree % | Agree % if. Diff Agree % | Agree % if. Diff Agree % | Agree % Diff. Diff
anyonl‘ggggstg”s ig:‘éﬁ tnr;)e/ f:é'fa":c”ﬁ Sublecy 93.7% 91.0% 2.7% No 97.1% 96.0% 1.1% No 93.1% 89.3% 3.8% - 91.7% 86.4% ) No 84.0% 89.7% 5.7% -
Lgs‘r’gp’r‘fg‘é'?érCr%;‘igeggh Ty SPERETS, 88.5% 84.4% 4.1% No 91.3% 82.0% 9.3% No 89.7% 85.7% 3.9% - 93.4% 84.0% 7.7% No 76.0% 79.5% -3.5% -
(’;’:?’eif‘;fy":':;’e’frg?g’é‘t’isi;‘z‘idbaCk athelpsine 87.6% 84.7% 2.9% No 88.4% 88.0% 0.4% No 85.2% 85.7% -6.4% - 88.8% 84.0% 4.0% No 80.0% 82.1% 2.1% -
2"{}’ dsgg\'fgg;‘:;fn?i'gerg: ;?5 ffggg:g?]’;a'"'"g 73.9% 63.9% |l Yes 73.1% IR 17.0% Yes 75.9% 60.7% | kel - 77.6% 63.0% | kR Yes 64.0% 66.7% 2.7% -
I have a suitable working space 91.1% 86.8% 4.3% No 94.2% 88.0% 6.2% No 86.2% 89.3% 3.1% - 85.2% 85.2% No 84.0% 79.5% 45% -
:ehs'zrjr'csei“;%“ggIﬁi’g;"s"’” oflcompuiing 88.5% 88.9% -0.4% No 88.2% 86.0% 1.0% No 86.2% 89.3% 3.1% - 84.1% 87.7% -4.3% No 84.0% 84.6% -0.6% -
Z:;Le d'ifls“”)‘i‘)‘,‘;f‘ct; ‘;?&"3:1‘":; gfrgggi'r’g:‘sc)”'“es 90.5% 87.8% 2.7% No 91.0% 94.0% -5.6% No 82.1% LR -10.0% - 93.5% 86.4% 6.2% No 87.5% 82.1% 1.9% -
ng;:szcr;efzf rtr?yt?:ssezergr?lISt resources 85.1% 82.3% 2.8% No 82.6% 90.0% 7.4% No 82.8% 85.7% -3.0% - 87.5% 74.1% | No 68.0% 74.4% -6.4% -
m’c’]g;‘:ﬁr':ge”t providesiaigecdiseminay 69.3% 68.4% 0.9% No 79.1% X 10.8% No 67.9% 78.6% 1% - 61.2% 53.1% 5.2% No 52.0% 79.5% [IERAET) -
lr:saeV;éﬁesv?tinétzz?(:g;g:ﬁ tsl:utileﬁl::S i 73.9% | 69.4% 4.4% No | 783% | 80.0% [EERDR No | 79.3% | 67.9% |\ kb)) S| 713% | 64.2% 7.1% No | 48.0% | 56.4% [EECRIA :
;hcilrtffssetﬁ:ﬁa?:sbrl:; work KSpartyeatcy 65.8% 62.5% 3.3% No 68.1% 58.0% | lekss No 74.1% 64.3% 4.7% - 61.1% 61.7% -0.6% No 44.0% 51.3% 7.3% -
| have opportunities to become involved in the
wider research community, beyond my 63.2% 62.5% 0.7% No 53.6% 64.0% -10.4% No 65.5% 60.7% 4.8% - 62.0% 66.7% -4.6% No 40.0% 46.2% -6.2% -
department
'rgggg'r‘éf]d di’;;’;”;’g;‘fatfn;‘g”c“"” Dy 77.6% 77.4% 0.2% No 81.2% 76.0% 5.2% No 62.1% 75.0% [EEEXLS - 81.1% 80.2% -0.6% No 62.5% 69.2% -9.2% -
}o“r';f{j'ﬁ:g:g;:ﬁg’i?‘::;?ggfeg;d deadlineslio] 84.8% 85.1% -0.3% No 84.1% 92.0% 7.9% No 82.8% 75.0% 7.8% - 82.4% 86.4% -4.0% No 80.0% 82.1% 2.1% -
| understand the required standard for my thesis 69.3% 71.9% -2.6% No 73.9% 70.0% 3.9% No 63.0% 60.7% -2.1% - 73.6% 76.5% -4.3% No 33.3% 64.1% -32.1% -
;:‘eecfl';:'r f;?ﬁ:sme”‘ Rroceduresiicquvidsores 66.4% 73.3% -6.9% No 73.9% 74.0% -0.1% No 67.9% 67.9% 2.3% - 66.4% 77.8% [EEXLS No 44.0% 61.50% [IEERASY) -
;‘fgﬂ'q"f;ggg?c”h";g;er:ea;‘i ;‘Zﬁg"ds iolfeedback 56.0% 54.2% 1.9% No 46.2% 34.0% 9.5% No 53.6% 57.1% -5.4% - 60.0% 54.3% 4.0% No 50.0% 48.7% -0.7% -
L:g?:fs‘;” ddenmty [espepsibilitieslaslaieecarch 85.6% 89.6% -4.0% No 87.0% 92.0% -5.0% No 79.3% 78.6% 0.7% - 87.0% YA -10.5% Yes 80.0% 82.1% 2.1% -
:Omf(‘j";’a:e‘;fs";yrse‘;’;;:‘é'ﬁZresgr’s:";‘:ﬂsg’r:'t'“es 85.6% 83.7% 2.0% No 82.6% 84.0% -1.4% No 82.8% 75.0% 7.8% - 87.0% 91.4% -4.3% No 84.0% 74.4% 9.6% -
Other than my supervisor/s, | know who to
approach if | am concerned about any aspect of 74.7% 74.3% 0.4% No 79.4% 80.0% -1.7% No 75.9% 60.7% 15.1% - 73.1% 71.6% 1.5% No 56.0% 74.4% -18.4% -
my degree programme
My skills in applying appropriate research
methodologies, tools and techniques have 90.8% 86.8% 4.0% No 94.2% 92.0% 2.2% No 89.7% 75.0% 14.7% - 88.8% 84.0% 4.0% No 88.0% 87.2% 0.8% -
developed during my programme
My skills in critically analysing and evaluating
findings and results have developed during my 89.4% 85.4% 4.0% No 94.2% 88.0% 6.2% No 89.7% 85.7% 3.9% - 86.8% 85.2% 0.0% No 80.0% 84.6% -4.6% -
programme
Z"g’vg‘l’ong':;gﬁﬁé‘; 'r’r?ycg‘f:é':’:mor;;"”""a""e D 77.3% 74.0% 3.3% No 82.6% 80.0% 2.6% No 79.3% 60.7% | ks - 81.1% 82.7% -3.1% No 52.0% T -24.9% -
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My understanding of 'research integrity' (e.g.
rigour, ethics, transparency, attributing the

contribution of others) has developed during my 86.2% 82.6% No 89.7% 84.0% No 86.2% 82.1% - 87.9% 81.5% No 80.0% 87.2% -
programme
(’;’mﬂg"%tg r;“;';?; epr°1e°‘s hasdevEloned 80.2% 77.8% 2.4% No 85.5% 86.0% ‘ No 65.5% 64.3% 1.2% - 84.0% 84.0% -1.5% No 60.0% 74.4% |EESTWLL -
My ability to communicate information
effectively to diverse audiences has developed 80.2% 76.7% 3.4% No 94.1% 76.0% 16.8% Yes 75.9% 67.9% 8.0% - 78.1% 84.0% -8.0% No 68.0% 74.4% -6.4% -
during my programme
liavcidevelopediconiacislofpictessional 68.1% 67.7% 0.4% No 61.8% LN 12.9% No 72.4% 71.4% 1.0% - 65.7% 65.4% -1.5% No 68.0% T -11.5% -
networks during my programme
| have increasingly managed my own
professional development during my 78.7% 77.8% 1.0% No 80.9% 74.0% No 79.3% 71.4% 7.9% - 80.2% 84.0% -5.2% No 68.0% 84.6% -16.6% -
programme
Sreralaqisatisicdiwitiitelexperenceloilny 839% | 82.3% 1.6% No | 855% | 88.0% No | 862% | 821% 4.1% - | sLs% | 84.0% [EEEXN No | 68.0% | 71.8% (Y -
research degree programme
| am confident that | will complete my research
degree programme within my institution's 83.6% 83.0% 0.6% No 88.4% 88.0% No 82.8% 92.9% -10.1% - 79.6% 80.2% -0.6% No 72.0% 79.5% -7.5% -
expected timescale
I have opportunities to meet researchers from o o o o o o o o ® } o o ® o o 0 R
outside of my immediate research area 77.0% 53.1% 23.9% Yes 73.9% 44.0% 29.9% Yes 79.3% 46.4% 32.9% 78.3% 58.0% 18.8% Yes 72.0% 46.2% 25.8%
There is adequate provision made for o . o o o o o o } o o AR 5 o 8 R
postgraduate social space at my institution 62.1% 57.6% 4.4% No 49.3% 46.0% No 75.9% 67.9% 8.0% 57.9% 58.0% 0.6% No 60.0% 56.4% 3.6%
| know where to find institutional policies in
relation to discrimination, bullying and 67.5% 59.4% 8.2% Yes 65.2% 48.0% 17.2% No 60.7% 64.3% - 70.8% 59.3% 10.2% No 50.0% 48.7% -
harassment and how to report them)
| have access to role models | can identify with
in my School/University (e.g. in Open Days, o 5 o o i/ o o =V R o o o o A _
marketing materials, inductions, networking 52.9% 58.0% No 41.8% 52.0% 11.4% No 51.7% 57.1% 5.4% 55.9% 54.3% No 52.0% 66.7% 14.7%
events, visiting speakers, mentors)
| am satisfied with my work life balance 65.8% 63.5% No 63.2% 70.0% -7.7% No 69.0% 42.9% 26.1% - 69.4% 61.7% No 50.0% 59.0% -11.0% -
Science & Eng Mathematics and Statistics Physics and Astronomy Psychology SUERC
Question Description 2018/19 2016/17 Diff Significant 2018/19 2016/17 Diff Significant 2018/19 2016/17 Diff Significant 2018/19 2016/17 Diff Significant 2018/19 2016/17 Diff Significant
P Agree % | Agree % . Diff Agree % | Agree % ’ Diff Agree % | Agree % : Diff Agree % | Agree % : Diff Agree % | Agree % : Diff
My supervisor/s have the skills and subject 93.7% 91.0% 2.7% No | 100.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 5 96.9% 91.4% 5.5% No 85.0% 90.9% -5.9% - | 100.0% | 100.0% -
knowledge to support my research
I have r_egtul?r contact V(\j/ith my supervisor/s, 88.5% 84.4% 41% No | 100.0% 94.1% 5.9% - 79.7% 86.206 6.5% No 85.0% 90.9% -5.9% - | 100.0% 75.0% 25.0% -
appropriate for my needs
m?,ei':'r)r?)/r\ﬂess?efrg:o;(i:?iatfieeesdbmk that helps me 87.6% 84.7% 2.9% No 100.0% 94.1% 5.9% R 87.5% 81.0% 6.5% No 90.0% 81.8% 8.2% - 75.0% IO -25.0% -
My supervisor/s help me to identify my training o 9 9 79.3% 94.1% 14.89 R 1 9 ) 65.0% 54.5% 10.5% - 75.0% 75.0% -
and development needs as a researcher 73.9% 63.9% 10.0% Yes o 0 14.8% 75.0% 65.5% 9.5% No 0 o o o o
I have a suitable working space 91.1% 86.8% 4.3% No 100.0% 88.2% 11.8% - 95.3% 89.7% 5.7% No 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 75.0% 25.0% -
rTehS%reriCSe ?ilenfjjugslpl_rg;/ision of computing 88.5% 88.9% -0.4% No | 100.0% | 100.0% . 92,20 91.4% 0.8% No | 100.0% | 100.0% - | 100.0% 75.0% [0S -
Ul it
There is adequate provision of library facilities o o o 89.7% 94.1% A= ~ o 0 ® 94.7% 100.0% -10.0% - 100.0% 75.0% 25.0% -
(including physical and online resources) 90.5% 87.8% 2.7% No o 0 4.5% 98.4% 84.5% 12.4% Yes 0 o 0 o o 0
I have access to the specialist resources 9 9 9 92.6% 94.1% 7.9% B 9 0 o 90.0% 90.9% -0.9% - | 100.0% 75.0% 25.0% -
necessary for my research 85.1% 82.3% 2.8% No 9 95.2% 86.2% 7.5% No
'r‘)’% ;’f;"n?,’ﬁiem provides a good seminar 69.3% 68.4% 0.9% No 93.1% 94.1% 1.0% N 81.7% 65.5% 11.0% No 75.0% S -15.9% - 50.0% | 100.00% [N -
| have frequent opportunities to discuss my o o 0 86.2% 94.1% < _ 9 0 0 60.0% 72.7% -12.7% - 100.0% 75.0% 25.0% -
research with other research students 73.9% 69.4% Gk No en 7 7.9% 79.4% 69.0% 9.2% No .0% 1% o .0% 0% .0%
g;i fSSSﬁL Erllaét‘g]sbrlr?;(\j\?olrrll my department or 65.8% 62.5% 3.3% No 79.3% 88.2% 8.9% _ 69.4% 62.1% 5.1% No 80.0% 81.8% -1.8% - 75.0% 75.0% -
| have opportunities to become involved in the
wider research community, beyond my 63.2% 62.5% 0.7% No 79.3% 82.4% -3.0% - 76.6% 58.6% 17.9% Yes 60.0% 72.7% -12.7% - 75.0% 75.0% -
department
'r;:g:ir‘éf‘ddzgraenggggfatg im"fe‘UC“‘?” tomy 77.6% 77.4% 0.2% No 86.2% 94.1% 7.9% B 81.3% 72.4% 8.8% No 75.0% S -15.9% - 75.0% | 100.0% -
| understand the requirements and deadlines for 84.8% 85.1% 0.3% No 96.6% 82.4% 14.2% R 89.1% 82.8% 6.3% No 75.0% 90.9% 15.9% _ 100.0% 100.0% _

formal monitoring of my progress
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| understand the required standard for my thesis

69.3%

71.9%

The final assessment procedures for my degree
are clear to me

66.4%

73.3%

My institution values and responds to feedback
from research degree students

56.0%

54.2%

I understand my responsibilities as a research
degree student

85.6%

89.6%

| am aware of my supervisors' responsibilities
towards me as a research degree student

85.6%

83.7%

Other than my supervisor/s, | know who to
approach if | am concerned about any aspect of
my degree programme

74.7%

74.3%

My skills in applying appropriate research
methodologies, tools and techniques have
developed during my programme

90.8%

86.8%

My skills in critically analysing and evaluating
findings and results have developed during my
programme

89.4%

85.4%

My confidence to be creative or innovative has
developed during my programme

77.3%

74.0%

My understanding of 'research integrity' (e.g.
rigour, ethics, transparency, attributing the
contribution of others) has developed during my
programme

86.2%

82.6%

My ability to manage projects has developed
during my programme

80.2%

77.8%

My ability to communicate information
effectively to diverse audiences has developed
during my programme

80.2%

76.7%

| have developed contacts or professional
networks during my programme

68.1%

67.7%

| have increasingly managed my own
professional development during my
programme

78.7%

77.8%

Overall, | am satisfied with the experience of my
research degree programme

83.9%

82.3%

| am confident that | will complete my research
degree programme within my institution’s
expected timescale

83.6%

83.0%

| have opportunities to meet researchers from
outside of my immediate research area

77.0%

53.1%

There is adequate provision made for
postgraduate social space at my institution

62.1%

57.6%

| know where to find institutional policies in
relation to discrimination, bullying and
harassment and how to report them)

67.5%

59.4%

| have access to role models | can identify with
in my School/University (e.g. in Open Days,
marketing materials, inductions, networking
events, visiting speakers, mentors)

52.9%

58.0%

| am satisfied with my work life balance

65.8%

63.5%

2.4%

3.4%

0.4%

1.0%

1.6%

0.6%

23.9%

4.4%

8.2%

No 75.9% 94.1% -18.3% 81.0% 72.4% No 55.0% 54.5%
No 72.4% 100.0% -27.6% 79.4% 69.0% No 30.0% 63.6%
No 69.0% 88.2% -19.3% 70.2% 58.6% No 60.0% 72.7%
No 82.8% 94.1% -11.4% 92.1% 84.5% No 80.0% 90.9%
No 82.8% 100.0% -17.2% 89.1% 79.3% No 90.0% 72.7%
No 79.3% 88.2% -8.9% 76.6% 72.4% No 75.0% 81.8%
No 86.2% 94.1% -7.9% 93.8% 86.2% 7.5% No 95.0% 100.0%
No 89.7% 88.2% 1.4% 90.6% 82.8% 7.9% No 100.0% 90.9%
No 69.0% 82.4% -13.4% 81.0% 60.3% 19.3% Yes 75.0% 63.6%
No 85.7% 94.1% 85.7% 74.1% 10.2% No 90.0% 90.9%
No 72.4% 88.2% -15.8% 85.7% 67.2% 17.1% Yes 95.0% 81.8%
No 82.8% 82.4% 0.4% 82.5% 75.9% 5.4% No 80.0% 63.6%
No 79.3% 82.4% -3.0% 74.6% 75.9% -2.4% No 70.0% 63.6%
No 75.9% 82.4% -6.5% 82.5% 70.7% 10.6% No 85.0% 72.7%
No 89.7% 88.2% 1.4% 90.6% 79.3% 11.3% No 80.0% 81.8%
No 86.2% 94.1% -7.9% 87.5% 72.4% 15.1% Yes 85.0% 100.0%
Yes 92.9% 76.5% 13.2% 73.4% 50.0% 23.4% Yes 80.0% 63.6%
No 92.9% 94.1% -4.5% 69.8% 51.7% 17.0% No 50.0% 45.5%
Yes 73.1% SZREC  -16.8% 81.3% 60.3% 20.9% Yes 55.0% 81.8%
No 67.9% 70.6% 59.7% 55.2% No 63.2% 72.7%
No 64.3% 76.5% -14.4% 73.4% 69.0% No 55.0% 72.7%

0.5%

-33.6%

-12.7%

-10.9%

17.3%

-6.8%

9.1%

11.4%

13.2%

16.4%

6.4%

12.3%

-1.8%

-15.0%

16.4%

4.5%

-12.7%

-17.7%

75.0% 100.0% -25.0% -
50.0% 100.0% -50.0% -
75.0% 75.0% - -
75.0% 100.0% -25.0% -
75.0% 100.0% -25.0% -
100.0% 100.0% -
100.0% 100.0% -
100.0% 75.0% 25.0% -
100.0% 75.0% 25.0% -
100.0% 100.0% -
75.0% 75.0% -
50.0% 50.0% -
100.0% 50.0% 50.0% -
75.0% 75.0% -
75.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% -
100.0% 100.0% -
100.0% 100.0% -
100.0% 100.0% -
75.0% 75.0% -
75.0% 50.0%
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2019 PG Research Experience Survey Results

College of Social Sciences
Contact: Elizabeth Adams, Research Strategy and Innovation

Social
Sciences

251
41.7%

88.4%
87.6%
86.9%
75.7%

72.1%
76.1%

82.5%
74.9%

61.0%

54.6%

46.2%

55.0%

72.5%

87.6%

83.7%

72.1%

58.2%

89.6%

86.5%

77.7%

84.9%

84.1%

74.9%

89.6%

Q1

UofG All
No. of Responses 1110
Response Rate (% of eligible respondents) 44.6%
Question Question Description
Supervisor Q1 My supervisor/s have the skills and subject knowledge to support my research 92.9%
Supervisor Q2 | have regular contact with my supervisor/s, appropriate for my needs 89.8%
Supervisor Q3 My supervisor/s provide feedback that helps me direct my research activities 89.2%
Supervisor Q4 My supervisor/s help me to identify my training and development needs as a 77.0%
researcher
Resources Q1 | have a suitable working space 84.2%
Resources Q2 There is adequate provision of computing resources and facilities 84.1%
There is adequate provision of library facilities (including physical and online o
Resources Q3 resources) 88.0%
Resources Q4 | have access to the specialist resources necessary for my research 85.1%
Research Culture Q1 My department provides a good seminar programme 70.1%
Research Culture Q2 | have frequent opportunities to discuss my research with other research students 68.0%
Research Culture Q3 The research ambience in my department or faculty stimulates my work 61.3%
Research Culture Q4 Idhave opportunities to become involved in the wider research community, beyond my 61.3%
epartment
grlogressmn & Assessment | received an appropriate induction to my research degree programme 77.6%
grzogressmn & Assessment | understand the requirements and deadlines for formal monitoring of my progress 85.4%
gr;gressmn & Assessment | understand the required standard for my thesis 78.1%
(P?r‘:)gressmn & Assessment The final assessment procedures for my degree are clear to me 69.9%
Responsibilities Q1 My institution values and responds to feedback from research degree students 61.4%
Responsibilities Q2 | understand my responsibilities as a research degree student 89.2%
Responsibilities Q3 L:Jn;eivtvare of my supervisors' responsibilities towards me as a research degree 87.7%
Responsibilities Q4 Other than my supervisor/s, | know who to approach if | am concerned about any 77.9%
aspect of my degree programme
Research Skills Q1 My skills in applymg appropriate research methodologies, tools and techniques have 89.9%
developed during my programme
Research Skills Q2 g/ly_skllls in critically analysing and evaluating findings and results have developed 88.5%
uring my programme
Research Skills Q3 My confidence to be creative or innovative has developed during my programme 78.5%
Research Skills Q4 My unde_rsta_ndlng of 'research integrity' (e.g. rigour, ethics, transparency, attributing 89.0%
the contribution of others) has developed during my programme
Professional Development My ability to manage projects has developed during my programme 81.3%

73.3%

University of Glasgow

Adam Smith Iiershesiines Social and
Business Education Studigs y Law Political
School Sciences

77 76 9 28 61
46.4% 33.6% 56.3% 46.7% 45.5%
88.3% 89.5% 88.9% 85.7% 88.5%
85.7% 88.2% 100.0% 89.3% 86.9%
88.3% 86.8% 88.9% 85.7% 85.2%
80.5% 76.3% 77.8% 82.1% 65.6%
83.1% 51.3% 77.8% 75.0% 82.0%
81.8% 64.5% 77.8% 78.6% 82.0%
87.0% 81.6% 44.4% 85.7% 82.0%
75.3% 80.3% 55.6% 78.6% 68.9%
72.7% 53.9% 44.4% 71.4% 52.5%
57.1% 47.4% 33.3% 67.9% 57.4%
51.9% 43.4% 22.2% 50.0% 44.3%
63.6% 48.7% 44.4% 57.1% 52.5%
83.1% 75.0% 66.7% 64.3% 60.7%
92.2% 89.5% 88.9% 85.7% 80.3%
83.1% 86.8% 77.8% 89.3% 78.7%
74.0% 85.5% 44.4% 71.4% 57.4%
61.0% 65.8% 55.6% 67.9% 41.0%
89.6% 92.1% 88.9% 82.1% 90.2%
84.4% 90.8% 88.9% 78.6% 86.9%
72.7% 82.9% 77.8% 82.1% 75.4%
81.8% 89.5% 77.8% 92.9% 80.3%
80.5% 86.8% 66.7% 85.7% 86.9%
71.4% 73.7% 77.8% 82.1% 77.0%
85.7% 92.1% 100.0% 89.3% 90.2%
71.4% 72.4% 100.0% 75.0% 72.1%
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Professional Development

Q2

My ability to communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed
during my programme

78.8%

Professional Development

Q3

| have developed contacts or professional networks during my programme

70.3%

Professional Development

Q4

| have increasingly managed my own professional development during my programme

81.7%

Experience Q1

Overall, | am satisfied with the experience of my research degree programme

85.0%

Experience Q2

| am confident that | will complete my research degree programme within my
institution's expected timescale

85.0%

Institution Q1

| have opportunities to meet researchers from outside of my immediate research area

74.5%

Institution Q2

There is adequate provision made for postgraduate social space at my institution

59.8%

Institution Q3

| know where to find institutional policies in relation to discrimination, bullying and
harassment and how to report them)

66.3%

Institution Q4

| have access to role models | can identify with in my School/University (e.g. in Open
Days, marketing materials, inductions, networking events, visiting speakers, mentors)

58.3%

Institution Q5

| am satisfied with my work life balance

65.8%

74.5%

62.9%

79.7%

83.7%

83.7%

64.5%
53.4%

58.2%

52.6%

59.4%

76.6% 73.7% 66.7% 78.6% 72.1%
62.3% 56.6% 66.7% 67.9% 68.9%
75.3% 80.3% 77.8% 82.1% 83.6%
84.4% 84.2% 77.8% 85.7% 82.0%
87.0% 86.8% 77.8% 85.7% 75.4%
64.9% 56.6% 66.7% 71.4% 70.5%
62.3% 48.7% 33.3% 46.4% 54.1%
51.9% 68.4% 55.6% 57.1% 54.1%
59.7% 56.6% 33.3% 53.6% 41.0%
63.6% 61.8% 55.6% 50.0% 55.7%
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2019 vs 2017 PG Research Experience Survey Results

College of Social Sciences
Contact: Elizabeth Adams, Research Strategy and Innovation

University of Glasgow

Social Sciences Adam Smith Business School Education Interdisciplinary Studies Law

) o 2018/19 | 2016/17 ) Significant | 2018/19 | 2016/17 Significant | 2018/19 | 2016/17 ! Significant | 2018/19 | 2016/17 ) Significant | 2018/19 | 2016/17 ! Significant
QuiEsillon PESEH{ieD Agree % | Agree % Dif. Diff Agree % | Agree % Diff Agree % | Agree % Diff. Diff Agree % | Agree % if. Diff Agree % | Agree % iff. Diff
k""ﬂ"j:gggg?g”ig:;ﬁ m; f:é'fa":c”ﬁ Sublecy 88.4% 90.9% 2.5% No 88.3% 91.6% No 93.2% 87.9% 1.5% No 88.9% 87.5% 1.4% - 88.9% 88.2% 2.5% -
Lgs‘r’gp’r‘fg‘é'?éfﬁq;‘igeggh Ty SPERETS, 87.6% | 87.9% (NP No 85.7% | 86.7% No 91.8% 84.5% 3.7% No | 100.0% | 87.5% 12.5% ; 89.3% |  82.4% 6.9% -
nM‘é Z‘i‘r‘;i:",':;’r’ss';'a‘)r‘é'gié‘;iﬁg@c" hatheios 86.9% 86.1% 0.7% No 88.3% 83.1% No 90.4% 84.5% 2.4% No 88.9% 87.5% 1.4% - 85.7% 82.4% 3.4% -
2"{}’ dsgg\'fgg;‘:;fn?i'gerg: ;?5 ffg;'g:g%’;a'"'"g 75.7% 78.4% 2.7% No 80.5% 75.9% No 82.9% 79.3% -3.0% No 77.8% 75.0% 2.8% - 82.1% 82.4% -0.2% -
| have a suitable working space 72.1% 68.4% 3.7% No 90.1% 69.9% Yes 73.6% 53.4% -2.1% No 77.8% 87.5% -9.7% - 80.8% 58.8% 16.2% -
::;2’3{':621%“23Iﬁi’g;"s"’” oflcompuiing 76.1% 71.4% 4.7% No 88.7% 71.1% No 81.7% 65.5% -1.0% No 77.8% 62.5% 15.3% - 81.5% 58.8% 19.7% -
Z:;Le d'ifls“”)‘i‘)‘,‘;f‘ct; ‘;?&"3:1‘":; gfrgggi'r’;f;;”'“es 82.5% 82.3% 0.2% No 89.3% 81.9% No 86.1% 81.0% 0.5% No 44.4% 50.0% 5.6% - 85.7% 94.1% -8.4% -
ng;:szcr;efzf rtr?yt?:ssezerglr?IISt resources 74.9% 71.9% 3.0% No 78.4% 71.1% No 91.0% 67.2% 13.0% Yes 55.6% 37.5% 18.1% - 81.5% YR -155% -
mg;ﬁ:;em providesiaigecdiseminay 61.0% 69.3% -8.3% Yes 72.7% 71.1% No 64.1% 62.1% -8.1% No 44.4% 25.0% 19.4% - 74.1% 52.9% 18.5% -
L:saev;éLe\?v?tin;t%g??g:Q:ﬁ ts?uﬂif]lt': Sl 54.6% 55.4% -0.8% No 57.9% 61.4% No 52.2% 50.0% -2.6% No 33.3% 62.5% -29.2% - 70.4% 47.1% 20.8% -
g::ilrtflssetﬁ;ﬁ:a?:sbrlz; (\:Neolrrll Eyceeatzentoy 46.2% 57.1% (SRS Yes 51.9% 59.0% No 50.8% 46.6% -3.1% No 22.2% 62.5% (IR - 53.8% 52.9% 2.9% -
| have opportunities to become involved in the
wider research community, beyond my 55.0% 56.3% -1.3% No 63.6% 60.2% No 51.4% 39.7% 9.0% No 44.4% 62.5% -18.1% - 57.1% 76.5% -19.3% -
department
'réggg'r‘éf]d di’;;’;”;‘r’ggfatfn;‘g”c“"” Dy 72.5% 69.3% 3.2% No 84.2% 74.7% No 76.0% 74.1% 0.9% No 66.7% 37.5% 29.2% - 64.3% 64.7% -0.4% -
]'(o“r"fgfrf;?rr‘;’omteo:ﬁqg“gfr“;;rgfog:‘gsgead"”es 87.6% 84.4% 3.2% No 92.2% 86.7% No 91.9% 79.3% 10.2% No 88.9% 75.0% 13.9% - 85.7% 88.2% 2.5% -
lh“e"s‘?:m‘a”d helregtitedistandardifodmy 83.7% 77.1% 6.6% No 83.1% 78.3% No 88.0% 77.6% 9.3% No 77.8% 75.0% 2.8% - 89.3% 70.6% 18.7% -
Zzgrgre‘a; raesz‘lzzir?s?;gmced“res L9 iy 72.1% 69.3% 2.8% No 74.0% 68.7% No 85.5% 72.4% 13.1% No 50.0% 62.5% |EEEERLY) - 71.4% 64.7% 6.7% -
f"g('j"‘;tgf‘f'g:n"fi‘;:;iﬂd dfgsr’;‘;”s; s 58.2% | 64.9% [ No | 627% | 65.1% No | 685% | 67.2% 15% No | 556% | 625% 6.9% S| e7.9% | 765% -8.6% :
L:gf:fs‘ﬁj” ddenmty [espepsibilitiesiaslaieecarch 89.6% 86.1% 3.5% No 89.6% 86.7% No 93.3% 82.8% 9.3% No 88.9% 87.5% 1.4% - 82.1% 88.2% 6.1% -
1&"; ij"g’arfe ‘;fs";y;‘;g:‘éﬁ‘(’,':gr’::psct’ﬂzfr']'tmes 86.5% 86.6% -0.1% No 84.4% 85.5% No 93.2% 81.0% 9.8% No 88.9% 87.5% 1.4% - 78.6% YR -155% -
Other than my supervisor/s, | know who to
approach It I am concernea al out any aspect A% 2% 2% [o] A% A% o] 1% 2% N es -0/ 270 3% - 1% 2% -6.1% -

hif | d ab 77.7% 74.5% 3.2% N 72.7% 74.7% N 85.1% 67.2% 15.7% Y 77.8% 62.5% 15.3% 82.1% 88.2% 6.1%

of my degree programme
My skills in applying appropriate research
methodologies, tools and techniques have 84.9% 85.3% No 81.8% 86.7% No 91.9% 84.5% 5.0% No 87.5% 87.5% - 92.9% 70.6% 22.3% -
developed during my programme
My skills in critically analysing and evaluating
findings and results have developed during 84.1% 83.1% No 83.8% 80.7% No 91.7% 82.8% 4.1% No 75.0% 75.0% - 85.7% 64.7% 21.0% -
my programme
z”g’vgforg"g;gz‘;:; '?r?ycg‘fj;';’aem"r;;"“""a""e fias 74.9% 74.0% No 72.4% 73.5% No 75.7% 79.3% -5.6% No 87.5% 87.5% - 82.1% 70.6% 11.6% -

25




My understanding of 'research integrity' (e.g.
rigour, ethics, transparency, attributing the
contribution of others) has developed during 89.6% 87.4% No 85.7% 88.0% No 94.6% 86.2%
my programme
My ability to manage projects has developed
during my programme 73.3% 70.6% No 73.3% 73.5% No 76.4% 72.4%
My ability to communicate information
effectively to diverse audiences has 74.5% 65.4% No 77.6% 72.3% No 77.8% 65.5%
developed during my programme
| have develqped contacts or professional 62.9% 64.5% No 62.3% 61.4% No 60.6% 60.3%
networks during my programme
| have increasingly managed my own
professional development during my 79.7% 78.4% No 75.3% 78.3% No 83.6% 79.3%
programme
Overall, | am satisfied with the experience of 83.7% 83.5% No 84.4% 79.5% No 85.3% 82.8%
my research degree programme . ’ ’ . ’ ’
| am confident that | will complete my research
degree programme within my institution's 83.7% 78.8% No 87.0% 79.5% No 88.0% 77.6%
expected timescale
I have opportunities to meet researchers from o o o o o o
outside of my immediate research area 64.5% 58.9% No 64.9% 66.3% No 63.2% 50.0%
There is adequate provision made for o 5 o o o o
postgraduate social space at my institution 53.4% 55.0% No 64.9% 65.1% No 62.7% 36.2%
| know where to find institutional policies in
relation to discrimination, bullying and 58.2% 55.0% No 53.3% 62.7% -10.7% No 72.2% 53.4%
harassment and how to report them)
| have access to role models | can identify
with in my School/University (e.g. in Open o o o o o "
Days, marketing materials, inductions, 52.6% 58.4% No 61.3% 63.9% No 71.7% 46.6%
networking events, visiting speakers, mentors)
| am satisfied with my work life balance 59.4% 56.3% No 63.6% 61.4% No 63.5% 51.7%
Social Sciences Social and Political Sciences
. _— 2018/19 2016/17 . Significant | 2018/19 2016/17 ) Significant
Question Description Agree % | Agree % Diff. Agree % Agree % Diff. Diff
My supervisor/s have the skills and subject 88.4% 90.9% No 88.5% 93.8% 5.3% No
knowledge to support my research
| have r_egular contact with my supervisor/s, 87.6% 87.9% No 86.9% 93.8% 7.0% No
appropriate for my needs
My supervisor/s provide feedback that helps o o o 5 g
me direct my research activities 86.9% 86.1% No 85.2% 92.3% ik No
My supervisor/s help me to identify my training o o o o ) o
and development needs as a researcher 75.7% 78.4% No 65.6% 80.0% T No
| have a suitable working space 72.1% 68.4% No 86.2% 80.0% 2.0% No
There is adequate provision of computing o o o o o
g T | A 76.1% 71.4% No 83.3% 81.5% 0.4% No
There is adequate provision of library facilities o o o o 5 Em
(including physical and online resources) 82.5% 82.3% No 82.0% 84.6% 268 No
| have access to the specialist resources o o o o D
necessary for my research 74.9% 71.9% No 77.8% 75.4% 6.5% No
My department provides a good seminar o o o o 0.
programme 61.0% 69.3% Yes 55.2% 83.1% 30.6% Yes
I have frequent opportunities to discuss my o o o 0 0
research with other research students 54.6% 55.4% No 58.3% 53.8% Sl No
The research ambience in my department or o o o o AL
faculty stimulates my work 46.2% 57.1% Yes 45.0% 64.6% 20.4% Yes
| have opportunities to become involved in the
wider research community, beyond my 55.0% 56.3% No 52.5% 60.0% -7.5% No
department
| received an appropriate induction to my )
research degree programme 72.5% 69.3% No 63.8% 63.1% 2.4% No
I understand the requirements and deadlines o o o o =
for formal monitoring of my progress 87.6% 84.4% No 80.3% 86.2% G No

0.0%

8.2%

-3.8%

1.0%

1.5%

9.3%

6.6%

12.5%

15.0%

10.0%

10.1%

No | 100.0% | 100.0%
No | 100.0% 87.5%
No 66.7% 87.5%
No 66.7% 75.0%
No 77.8% 75.0%
No 77.8% 87.5%
No 77.8% 87.5%
No 66.7% 25.0%
No 37.5% 37.5%
No 55.6% 50.0%
No 33.3% 62.5%
No 55.6% 62.5%

0.0%

12.5%

-20.8%

-8.3%

2.8%

-9.7%

-9.7%

41.7%

-4.2%

5.6%

29.2%

-6.9%

89.3% 70.6%
77.8% 52.9%
81.5% 41.2%
67.9% 76.5%
82.1% 64.7%
85.7% 88.2%
85.7% 76.5%
71.4% 58.8%
46.4% 64.7%
57.1% 47.1%
55.6% 64.7%
51.9% 70.6%

18.7%

22.1%

37.4%

-8.6%

17.4%

-2.5%

9.2%

12.6%

-18.3%

10.1%

-11.1%

-20.6%
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| understand the required standard for my
thesis

83.7%

77.1%

81.4%

76.9%

1.8%

No

The final assessment procedures for my
degree are clear to me

72.1%

69.3%

58.3%

69.2%

-11.9%

No

My institution values and responds to
feedback from research degree students

58.2%

64.9%

41.7%

60.0%

-19.0%

Yes

| understand my responsibilities as a research
degree student

89.6%

86.1%

90.2%

87.7%

2.5%

No

| am aware of my supervisors' responsibilities
towards me as a research degree student

86.5%

86.6%

86.9%

90.8%

-3.9%

No

Other than my supervisor/s, | know who to
approach if | am concerned about any aspect
of my degree programme

77.7%

74.5%

76.7%

78.5%

-3.1%

No

My skills in applying appropriate research
methodologies, tools and techniques have
developed during my programme

84.9%

85.3%

83.1%

87.7%

-7.4%

No

My skills in critically analysing and evaluating
findings and results have developed during
my programme

84.1%

83.1%

89.8%

92.3%

No

My confidence to be creative or innovative has
developed during my programme

74.9%

74.0%

78.3%

69.2%

No

My understanding of 'research integrity' (e.g.
rigour, ethics, transparency, attributing the
contribution of others) has developed during
my programme

89.6%

87.4%

No

91.7%

90.8%

No

My ability to manage projects has developed
during my programme

73.3%

70.6%

75.9%

67.7%

4.4%

No

My ability to communicate information
effectively to diverse audiences has
developed during my programme

74.5%

65.4%

74.6%

60.0%

12.1%

No

| have developed contacts or professional
networks during my programme

62.9%

64.5%

71.2%

67.7%

1.2%

No

| have increasingly managed my own
professional development during my
programme

79.7%

78.4%

85.0%

81.5%

2.1%

No

Overall, | am satisfied with the experience of
my research degree programme

83.7%

83.5%

82.0%

87.7%

-5.7%

No

| am confident that | will complete my research
degree programme within my institution’s
expected timescale

83.7%

78.8%

75.4%

78.5%

-3.1%

No

| have opportunities to meet researchers from
outside of my immediate research area

64.5%

58.9%

70.5%

61.5%

9.0%

No

There is adequate provision made for
postgraduate social space at my institution

53.4%

55.0%

55.0%

58.5%

-4.4%

No

I know where to find institutional policies in
relation to discrimination, bullying and
harassment and how to report them)

58.2%

55.0%

56.9%

49.2%

4.9%

No

| have access to role models | can identify
with in my School/University (e.g. in Open
Days, marketing materials, inductions,
networking events, visiting speakers, mentors)

52.6%

58.4%

42.4%

60.0%

-19.0%

Yes

| am satisfied with my work life balance

59.4%

56.3%

56.7%

49.2%

6.5%

No
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